Cardholder Name

Department

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

1ST LT. Brice Smith

DETENTION

Last 4 Digits of Card

XXXX- XXXXXXXX 298

Month Jun-20 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
| 5/21/2020 QT CONYERS Low Tuel ()Y Lax) $30.00 100 33260 53 1270
5/29/2020 QT CONYERS Loy Enel Dedas $20.00 100 33260 53 1270
6/1/2020 QT CONYERS L,o ) Vu -(,'\ Wbl $25.00 100 33260 53 1270
6/2/2020 CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING INMATE PARENTING BOOKS $320.90 100 33260 53 1140
Statement Total: $395.90

I herby gonfirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

% Lot

LCardholder Signature’

Approval Signatufe (Dep

, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.Q. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8290

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 W Eislance s
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
BRICE D SMITH xx 0000000

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

?620003L4290 ooooooooo coooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number HOOKX-XXXX-XXXX-8290 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,000.00 Purchases and Debits $395.90
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/21 05/25 QT 802 CONYERS GA 008020354CHQAT $30.00
werrrssserne NMEMO) [TEM  **+++eessirsins
05/29 06/01 QT 802 CONYERS GA 0080201HX9WMT7T $20.00
mamemmecsens MEMO [TEM  =**=seeessssins
06/01 06/03 QT 802 CONYERS GA 00802017DBV5HU $25.00
e v e v e v e e e sk e ok MEMO ITEM 7 ke e vk e e e e e e e vl e e
06/02 06/03 CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING O 901-3601564 TN 45699 $320.90

ek ek e ok e sk ek ek MEMO [TEM *****swssesssss

SYNOVUS




Correctional Counseling, Inc. I nvo | ce
2028 Exeter Rd

k ’ GermantOWn, TN 38 1 38 Date Invoice #
yK§? P:(901)360-1564 F: (901) 757-1995
't ”0 s E: ccimrt@ccimrt.com  W: ccimrt.com 6/2/2020 23450
““ o Pay your bill online at https://www.ccimrt.com/pay-my-bill/
Bill To &2 Ship To
Newton County Sheriff's Office Newton County Sheriff's Office
Attn:Brice Smith Attn:Charm Porter
15151 Alcovy Road 15151 Alcovy Road
Covington, GA 30014 Covington, GA 30014
Account # Tax ID WC Ref Cust P.O. Num... Ship Terms Due Date
45699 6/2/2020 Net 30 7/2/2020
Quantity ltem Code Description Unit Price Amount
20| 155 Parenting & Family V. (min 10) 15.00 300.00
1|SH Shipping Charges 20.90 20.90T
cporter@newtonsheriffga.org
404-670-1549
I i i nests must he s
made within 60 days of purchase. All freight charges are the responsibility of the customer. No credits Subtotal il
will be issued without a Return Authorization Code issued AFTER completion of the Return Sales Tax (0_0%) $0.00
Authorization form at www.ccimrt.com. -
Payments/Credits -$320.90
Balance Due $0.00




Moral Reconation Therapy - MRT® distributed exclusively by Cor... https://www.ccimrt.com/checkout/order-received/45699/%wc _pip_a...

Correctional Counseling, Inc.
2028 Exeter Rd.
Germantown, TN 38138
ccimrt@ccimrt.com
WwWw.ccimrt.com

Invoice - PURCHASE ORDER ONLY

-45699- NOT FINAL for order 45699
Order Date: June 2, 2020

Billing Shipping Shipping
Address Address Method

Brice® Smith Charm Porter FedEx Ground
NewtonCounty Sheriff's NewtonCounty Sheriff's

Office Office

15151 Alcocy Road 15151 Alcocy Road

Covington, GA 30014 Covington, GA 30014

Please confirm the BILLING email address where the final invoice should be sent::
cporter@newtonsheriffga.org

P.O./Reference # (if applicable): 52-3700

REQUIRED: Enter "none" if paying an invoice; Enter Name(s) of Attendees if training
registration; Enter Name of Certified MRT facilitator if purchasing MRT workbooks
that require training. Enter "not trained" if you or your agency do not have a
Certified MRT Facilitator.:

ERNETTA WORTHY

This is NOT your final invoice. This confirms your ORDER through CCI's online processing
system. You will receive a final invoice after all items have been fulfilled and any adjustments
for tax, shipping, and out of stock items are detailed.

SKU Product Quantity Price
155 Parenting & Family Values 20 $300.00
Subtotal: $300.00

1 of2 6/2/2020, 10:27 AM



Moral Reconation Therapy - MRT® distributed exclusively by Cor...

SKU Product

Customer Details

* Email: cporter@newtonsheriffga.org
¢ Phone: 404-670-1549

https://www.ccimrt.com/checkout/order-received/45699/?wc _pip_a...

Quantity
Shipping:

Payment method:

Total:

Price

$20.90 via
FedEx
Ground

Credit
Card

$320.90

No refunds. All damage claims must be made within 10 days of receipt. All exchange requests must be
made within 60 days of purchase. All freight charges are the responsibility of the customer. No credits
will be issued without a Return Authorization Code issued AFTER completion of the Return Authorization

form at www.ccimrt.com.

Thank you for your continued business as we strive to provide quality training and materials

for implementation of MRT programs worldwide.

6/2/2020, 10:27 AM
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Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardhold
er Name Bradley Stapp

epartment Fire

Last 4 1480
Month May - June 2020 *Must be
completed if
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total |Account Coding |*Meal Attendees
5/26/2020 Racetrac fuel while out of town $31.33 523500

Statement Total: $31.33

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

/(%MQ i MQ@@Bk CN A=

CardholdePSignature | Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Of




SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

BRADLEY TODD STAPP
NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

760038094177

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4177
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x 0000000
ooooooooo ooooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Balance Summary

Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4177 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $31.33
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Service:

Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support

P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post

Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/26 05/28 RACETRAC417 00004176 DOUGLASVILLE GA 00000000000000000 $31.33

wrxsrrrkixs NENMQO [TENM  **ressssstsksrs

SYNOvuUS



RaceTrac 417
9294 Hwy §
Douglasville GA 3013
(678) 838-1538
For guest experience
connents, please call

(888) 636-5589 or go to

racetrac.con

Punp #09 Crade:Unl-87
19.591 Gallons & $1.599/C
Total Fuel: $31.33
TOTAL SALE $31.33
Visa $31.33

Term: JD13082271003
Appr: 017058

Seq#: 000173
Capture

Yisa
XXXXXXXXXXXX4177
Chip Read

UspD$ 31.33

VISA CREDIT

Mode: Issuer

AID: A0000000031010
TYR: 8000008000

IAD: 06010A03600400
TSI: 6800

ARC: 00

TC: 166C95B6C17BC1F8

05/26/2020 17:15:16
Download our app!

HOW ARE WE DOING?
GUEST@RACETRAC. COM

572672020 TR



Cardholder Name James Palmer

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Fleet Maintenance

Last 4 Digits of Card 8005

Month May 15th thru June 14th 2020

*Must be completed if charge is for

a meal
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
Toby Sexton Tire
5/19/2020 Company CM 5616 12x24" tractor andtube $233.00 100 49000 53 1115
6/10/2020{Active 911 INC Subscription for 911 emergency call outs $14.00{100 49000 52 3220 100-49000-523900
6/10/2020|Active 911 INC Subscription for 911 emergency call outs $14 00/100 42200 52 3220 100-42200-523900
Statement Total: $261.00

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

%W%%/

er Signature ”

Qb@;f{am

%/jé'

Cxpproval Signature(Department Mead, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

JAMES L PALMER

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

762000248005

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1 }

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8005

Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A

uuuyd

gooooooooo gooocooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

XXX -XXXX-XXXX-B005
June 15, 2020

Credit Line $5.000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $261.00
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus. GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Service:

Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support

P.O. Box 23061
Columbus. GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Qrder No. Amount

05/19 05/20 TOBY SEXTON TIRE COMPANY 770-4661060 GA 08XHPJAHTGELEPV4ABZ2 $233.00
............... MEMO [TEM -rereersemnses

06/10 06/12 ACTIVES11 INC 541-223-7992 OR 42052968187 $14.00
............... MEMO [TEM =reeererseesee

06/10 06/12 ACTIVES11 INC 541-223-7992 OR 42053191572 $14.00
............... MEMO ITEM -eeeseessmness

SYNOVUS



Posting Date  Transaction Dat Merchant Name City State Billable
05/20/2020 05/19/2020 TOBY SEXTON 770-4661060 GA NO
06/12/2020 06/10/2020 ACTIVE911 INC 541-223-7992 OR NO
06/12/2020 06/10/2020 ACTIVE911 INC 541-223-7992 OR NO



Work Order #579863
Toby Sexton Tire Company, Inc.

; ' 1724 Hwy 81 South, Loganville, GA 30052
Phone (770) 466-1060 Fax: (770) 466-6646

Specializing In Ground Use Aviation Assemblies
New And Used Tires Wholesale Distribution

Bill To: Ship To:
Credit Card Account Newton County
Customer Information Work Order Additional Information
Credit Card Account Date 5/19/2020 PO Number:
Reference: W-579863 Waork Order#: W-579863
Salesperson: Tim Sexton
Carrier:
Acct Number: 100005 Route BIL.
Delivery Date: 5/19/2020
P: - Contact: Entered By: Grant Mackay
Vehicle: Lic No: Unit Mileage IN:
Desc VIN Mileage OUT
"QE Info
Qty Description Unit Price Ext. Price
1.00 CM5616, 12424, Crop Max R-1 Farm Tire New TL D (8 Ply), Crop 205.00 205.00
Max
100 TAF9112124R24, 9/112/12 4R24 Farm Tube TR218A, Agricultural 28 00 2800
Farm Tube VAL
2 rA o uT ODD\ \‘.‘ -
Non- Tax\::;;ej '\ COUNTY DEPT Af VAL subtotal: 233.00
Terms: Cr =1l Total: $233.00
77
DEPARTMENT NAME -—/\—/f‘vf—“"‘*
PPLJ\O\ hD BY ey
?0.
CLO

PLEASE REMIT TO: P O BOX 1768, LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE IS IMPLIED OR STATED. Toby Sexton Tire Company. Inc. specifically disclaims and the customer, by accepting
the products or service stated herein, specifically accepts such disclaimer and waives all other warranties, either expressed or implied, including but
not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular or intended purpose or use and the warranty against defects, with
respect to the products or services. Customer's use of the products and services provided by Toby Sexton Tire Company, Inc. is at their sole risk. All

products and services are "as-is. where-is" Toby Sexton Tire Company. Inc assumes no responsibility, and shall not be liable for, any damages
whatsocever from the use of any of its products or services

If we have disposed of your scrap tires, this document is considered your Tire Manifest
Carrer ID #060-007-CR Retreader ID # RCMV Generator ID # 147-019-GN Scrap Tire Sorter ID #147-001-STS
W-579863

5/19/2020 3:00 PM Page 1 Entered By  Grant Mackay Signature



Active911, Inc.

4100 SW Research Way
Suite B

Corvallis, OR 97333

Payments

Wed, 10 Jun 2020 14.00 Payment from Card

Notes

« All Amounts are in United States Dollars (USD) ]
» You have indicated your acceptance of the Terms of Servrcgob&?éa

http://active91].com/terms of service

ACTIVE @11
Receipt
Invoice # 176130
PO #
Billed On Wed, 10 Jun 2020
Terms On-Receipt s
v L
U '//
. =
Billed To
PAID | on Wed, 10 jun 2020
Buster Palmer (user ID 262675)
bpalmer@co.newton.ga.us 14 00 uUSsD
Description Quantity Price  |Subtotal
Traditional subscription for an individual device 1 $14 14
L Subtotal 14.00
K. ' 1 s
f—/ . Taxes 0.00
Total Paid 14.00

20.#

« Your purchase will be completed once payment is remitted

541.2

23.7992

wwwactive9l1l.com

rontact

nactiveQ1l1l enm



Active911, Inc.

4100 SW Research Way

Suite B

ACTIVE 911 Corvallis, OR 97333

Receipt

Invoice # 176164

PO #

Billed On Wed, 10 Jun 2020
Terms On-Receipt
Billed To

PAID | on Wed, 10 Jun 2020

Chris Malcom (user ID 275216)

cmalcom@co.newton.ga.us 14 00 uUSsD
Description Quantity Price  [Subtotal
Traditional subscription for an individual device 1 514 14
Subtotal 14.00
|
O, K loow Taxes 0.00
7\
L <
Total Paid 14.00
Payments

ON COUT Y berT. .—x??RQ\-‘AL

Wed, 10 Jun 2020 14.00 Payment from Card NEWT e AR P

DEPARTMEN] NAME _ / ! /{
.-\PPROVED BY ‘ i fz. L

o ACCOUNT # /i |

« All Amounts are in United States Dollars (USD) 20. # - f,( ‘”f

« You have indicated your acceptance of the Terms of Sﬂi@f;—?“)?m&&&ho

http://active911.com/terms of service
» Your purchase will be completed once payment is remitted

541.223.7992
wwwactive911.com
crontactmactive9l 1 com



Cardholder Name Freda K. Reed

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Senior Services

Last 4 Digits of Card 8081

Month June *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
6/2/2020 Webstaurant Store Kitchen Supplies $190.88 100-55200-531100
22 10200624520 SIS
5/18/2020 PODs of Atlanta Monthly Rental (4 storage pods) $899.97 “100-55200-523600
Statement Total: $1,090.85

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

% %14

Caydholder Signature’

Approval Si§nature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNoOvuUsS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberX3OXX-X000-XXXX-8081

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 New Eislance i
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
FREDA K REED xx (000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2469
762001048081 goooooooo oooooopooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XOOOL-X000L-X00CX-8081 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $2,000.00 Purchases and Debits $1,090.85
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/18 05/19 PODS OF ATLANTA NE 800-7767637 GA 013917052162 $0.99
rrnnmn MEMO) [TEM *+e+sereeerens
05/18 05/19 PODS OF ATLANTA NE 800-7767637 GA 013943849547 $199.00
sermsenmaeasns MEMO) [TEM *+eeeevesevess
05/18 05/19 PODS OF ATLANTA NE 800-7767637 GA 013917047014 $199.99
weanrniianinnas MEMO) [TEM  *+es+eesssseees
05/18 05/19 PODS OF ATLANTA NE 800-7767637 GA 013917053899 $199.99
sesrrrrinniiess MEMO [TEM #er+eesssaress
05/18 05/19 PODS OF ATLANTA NE 800-7767637 GA 013923707159 $300.00
cremessaresares MEMEO) [TEM *teeeevressvess
06/02 06/03 THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA 52769773 $190.88

wawataiaanniaas MEMO [TEM **>+ sssswsawss

SYNOvUS



We b sta ura ntStO re | Order Number UseriD  Date Ordered
. 769773 14238325 /1/2 4:14 PM
Sales Invoice 2 2 il
Bill To Ship To Shipping Method
Freda Reed Freda Reed Ground
Newton County Senior Services Newton County Senior Services
6183 Turner Lake Road 6183 Turner Lake Road
Covington, GA 30014 Covington, GA 30014-3059
Your Contact Customer PO Customer Phone
Item Number Description Unit Price QTY Total
EcoChoice 9" x 9" x 3" Biodegradable, Compostable Sugarcane / Bagasse
39570991 1 Compartment Takeout Box - 200/Case o 1 $40.99
795BARNY75WH 9 1/16" x 7 1/16" x 5" White Barn Take Out Lunch Box / Chicken Box - $49.49 1 $49.49
125/Case
795BX954 TWH 9" x 5" x 4 1/2" White Take Out Dinner / Chicken Box with Tuck Top - $49.49 1 $49.49
250/Case

SubTotal: | $139.97
Tax: | $0.00
Shipping: | $50.91

Total (USD): | $190.88
Payment Method: Visa - XXXX8081

WebstaurantStore
42 Industrial Circle Attn: Returns
T usi g Department, Door #21
hank you for your business AT B HS
717-392-7472




PODS Enterprises, LLC
PO Box 791003
Baltimore, MD 21279-1003

PODS

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING PODS!

Newton County Board of Commissioners
Attn: Freda Reed

6183 Turner Lake Rd NW

Covington, GA 30014-2063

Statement No. ATLN-CS1005767
Customer Account 139595410
Statement Date 5/18/2020
Statement Period 4/19/2020-5/18/2020
Due Date No Payment Due
Page 1of 2

Need to Contact Us?

Our Business Solutions Team Specialists
are available
Monday - Friday, 8:00am - 9:00pm
Saturday 9:00am — 5:30pm EST.
You can reach us by Phone at 1-855-886-6962
or by email at Businessteam@PODS.com

Account Summary

We want you to know

Period Dates: 4/19/2020 - 5/18/2020

Previous Balance $ 0.00
Payments Applied (899.97)
Unapplied Payments $ 0.00
Payment Adjustments $ 0.00
Account Adjustments $ 0.00
New Charges $ 899.97

Amount Due $ 0.00

PODS appreciates your business.
Check out PODS' new website dedicated
to our commercial accounts.

Visit Business.PODS.com to get a quote for your
next business move or storage need.

For service or invoice-related questions,
check out our new Frequently Asked
Questions page at Business.PODS.com/FAQs

Payment Options

Call customer service to
sign up for AutoPay using
your credit card or
bank account.

To pay by mail:

Use pre-addressed
remittance below.

To pay online:

Visit our site at
Business.PODS.com

/my-account

To pay by phone:
Call us at
1-800-776-7637

.................................. Cut Remittance Here ....)g.
*** To Ensure Proper Credit, Please Detach This Remittance and Return With your Payment ***
Customer account number 139595410 Statement No.
Amount Due $ 0.00

PODS Enterprises, LLC
PO Box 791003
Baltimore, MD 21279-1003

Make checks payable to:
PODS Enterprises, LLC

Due Date

Newton County Board of Commissioners

Attn: Freda Reed
6183 Turner Lake Rd NW
Covington, GA 30014-2063

No Payment Due

ATLN-CS1005767

Total Amount Enclosed

1395954104ATLN-CS10057700000000Y



PODS Enterprises, LLC
i i Statement No.  ATLN-CS1005767
Baltimore, MD 21279-1003 Customer Account 139595410
Statement Date 5/18/2020
Statement Period 4/19/2020-5/18/2020
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING PODS! Due Date No Payment Due
Page 2of 2
l New Charges - Transaction Summary
Account: 139595410-Newton County Board of Commissioners
PO #: Amount Tax Total
Container Rental Fees $ 859.97| % 0.00]|% 859.97
Container/Content Protection Fees $ 40.00| % 0.00(% 40.00
PO Subtotal:| $ 899.97| % 0.00(% 899.97
Invoice Total: $ 899.97 § 0.00 $ 899.97
New Charges - Transaction Detail
Account: 139595410-Newton County Board of Commissioners
[Account #: 139595410
Newton County Board of PO #: Qty Price Discount Amount Tax Total
Commissioners
Container#: CP265006 Order #: Monthly Rental of Container in Storage Center 4/23120-5/22/20] s 30000 | 8 10.00] 8 20000] § 0.00 290,00
Inv# ATLNO0O114011 2049872 2110 Lawrence Ave, Ste 100, Atianta, GA 30344-1736 ' ‘ ' ’ ’
Container#: CP265006 Order #: Container Only Protection Option - Monthly Fee 4/23/20-5/22/20| 4 $ 1000 § 000 $ 1000| s 0.00 10.00
Inv# ATLNOOO114011 2049872 ’ ) ) ' ‘
Container#: 81368120 Order #: Monthly Rental of Container in Storage Center 4/26/20-5/25/20) 4 $ 189.09 | § 0.00] $ 18999 | & 0.00 189.99
Invi# ATLNOOO114204 2053495 | 2110 Lawrence Ave, Ste 100, Atlanta, GA 30344-1736 '
Container#: 81368120 Order #: Container Only Protection Option - Monthly Fee 4/26/20-5/25/20| $ 1000 s 000 s 1000] s 0.00 10.00
Inv# ATLNOO0114204 | 2053485 )
Container#: 8411829 Order #: Monthly Rental of Container in Storage Center 4/30/20-5/29/20 1 $ 189.00 | § 000l s 18900 | s 0.00 189.99
Invit ATLNOOO114625 2053495 |2110 Lawrence Ave, Ste 100, Atlanta, GA 30344-1736 ’ ) ' )
Container#: 8411829 Order #: Container Only Protection Option - Monthly Fee 4/30/20-5/29/20 1 § 1000 s 0.00]|$ 1000]| s 0.00 10.00
Invé# ATLNDOO114625 2053485 '
Container#: 1017618X Order #: Monthly Rental of Container in Storage Center 4/30/20-5/20/20] 4 $ 189.99 | § 0.00]| s 18999 s 0.00 189.99
Inv# ATLNDOO114648 2061425 |2110 Lawrence Ave, Ste 100, Atlanta, GA 30344-1736
Container#: 101761BX Order #: Container Only Protection Option - Monthly Fee 4/30/20-5/29/20 1 3 1000 s 0.00] 8 1000] s 0.00 10.00
Invi# ATLNOOO114648 2061425
Subtotal:| $ 899.97 | § 0.00 899.97
Invoice Total: $ 899.97 $ 0.00 899.97
Account Activity Details
Payments Applied
Recorded Date | Payment Information l Applied To I Amount Applied I Payment Amount
5/18/2020 Credit Card, 8081 $ (300.00)
ATLNO00114011 $ 300.00
5/18/2020 Credit Card, 8081 $ (199.00)
ATLNOD00114204 $ 199.00
5/18/2020 Credit Card, 8081 $ (199.99)
ATLNO00114648 $ 199.99
5/18/2020 Credit Card, 8081 $ (0.99)
ATLNOOO114204 $ 0.99
5/18/2020 Credit Card, 8081 $ (199.99)
ATLN0O00114625 $ 199.99
Subtotal: § (899.97)



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT

Department HUMAN RESOURCES

Last 4 Digits of Card 7584

Month Jun-20 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

5/18/2020|Apple.com Tax Reimbursement $ (27.93) 10015400531600 Wellness
10015400 531100 General
5/28/2020|Walmart Envelopes for HR $13.97 Operating Supplies
25011000 531100 - Covid19-Public
5/29/2020| Safety Emporium Floor Tape - Maintain Distance $49.00 Info 250-11100-531100
Statement Total: $35.04

1 herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

VaS 117,

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Depa@ent Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




























Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Jody Nolan

Department EMA

Last 4 Digits of Card 9321

Month May 16th-June 15th 2020 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
Drinks/Food for Dive Team Rescue &

5/29/2020 Henderson's Grocery Recovery $4.51 10039200-531300
Drinks/Food for Dive Team Rescue &

5/29/2020 Henderson's Grocery |Recovery $53.60 10039200-531300

Gail's Sewing & H\) l \ \@ 6% \ ll_i'g

6/1/2020 Alteration Masks for COVID-19 $500.00 40039200- Left acct # blank for COVID 19
Drinks/Food for First Responders at

6/3/2020 Dollar General Protest $6.90 10039200-531300

6/4/2020 Georgia EMS Renewal of CPR Instructor Certification $12.00 1039200-523600
Fuel for boxtruck needed to deliver PPE

6/3/2020 Raceway to County departments $75.00 10039200-531270
Drinks/Food for First Responders at

6/3/2020 Chic-fil-a Protest $78.97[10039200-531180
Drinks/Food for First Responders at

6/3/2020 Chic-fil-a Protest $1,097.57|10039200-531180

Statement Total: $1,828.55

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

J

Approval S{gnature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account Number XoOX-X000-XX0K-9321

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 N?V\j' Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
JODY NOLAN *x 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
760038039321L pgoooooooo ooooooooo
rase Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
\ccount Number KOOOK-XOOO-XXXX-9321 Previous Balance N/A
statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Sredit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $1,828.55
\vailable Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Jinimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

2ayment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

05/29 06/01 HENDERSON'S GROCERY COVINGTON GA 0000000005 $4.51
wenmnmnninnnnn EMO) [TEM  #rrssnsssnesns

05/29 06/01 HENDERSON'S GROCERY COVINGTON GA 0000000004 $53.60
Y 1=V (e R R =l e e

06/01 06/02 SQ *GAIL'S SEWING & ALTER GOSQ.COM GA 00011529215092375 $500.00
srprersrenbers MEMO) [TEM  rtreerssssess

06/03 06/05 DOLLAR GENERAL #11417 COVINGTON GA $6.90
mamrsmrerenres (MEMO) [TEM  *retvereeesesss

06/04 06/05 GEORGIA EMS ASSOCIATION 678-2830815 GA 752046749 $12.00
wrmrrraamnins EMO) [TEM *+saneesssees

06/03 06/05 RACEWAY6827 96868278 COVINGTON GA 00000000000000000 $75.00
rrnrminsins MM [TEM #erssssssnsesss

06/03 06/05 CHICK-FIL-A #04285 COVINGTON GA 03844624285VPTY7042652454 $78.97
emrrarnmnries MEMO) [TEM *=tssseesnrses

06/03 06/05 CHICK-FIL-A #04285 COVINGTON GA 03844624285VPTY7042651511  $1,097.57

Thhasraiaaaiiar  NACKNCY [TEM Sossbneskariis

SYNOVUS



HENDERSONS GROCERY

11874 GEORGIA 35
COVINGTON, GA 30014
05/29/2020 ! 13:00:32
CREDIT CARD o
VISA SALE
b 0000849321
o VISA CREDIT
580 A0000000031010
Batch #: 1
INVOICE 4:
Approval Code:
' 055150
Ent ;
mﬂ::Melhod_ Chip Read
Tar Amount; Isguer
Cust Code: $0.00
SALE AMOUNT 560
CUSTOMER Copy

HENDERSONS GROCERY
11874 GEORGIA 36
COVINGTON, GA 30014
05/29/2020 13:05:36
CREDIT CARD
VISA SALE
Card # XXX 9321
Chip Card: J1SA CREDIT
AID: AD00U000031010
SFQ #: 5
Batch #: +
INVOICE 5
Approval Code: 028451
Enfry Method: Chip Read
Mode: [ssuer
Tax Amount: $0.00
Cust Code:
SALE AMOUNT .51

CUSTOMER COPY



6/29/2020 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - You paid an invoice! (#241)

9_;' /,a Wendy Peacock <wpeacock@co.newton.ga.us>

L
X e A

You paid an invoice! (#241)
1 message

Gail's Sewing & Alterations <invoicing@messaging.squareup.com=> Mon, Jun 1, 2020 at 1:07 PM
To: wpeacock@co.newton.ga.us

Invoice Paid

$500.00

Paid on June 1, 2020

EMA Invoice
Invoice #241
June 1, 2020

Bill To

Newton County EMA
wpeacock@co.newton.ga.us
8134 Geiger Street
Covington , Georgia 30014

We appreciate your business.

Masks $500.00
($5.00 ea.) x 100
Invoice #241

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=56dc91dacf&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1668317189311886268&simpl=msg-f%3A166831718931... 1/2



6/29/2020 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - You paid an invoice! (#241)

Subtotal $500.00
Total Paid $500.00
Visa 9321 06/01/20, 1:07 PM

Send estimates or invoices for your business?
Process $1,000 in sales free when you sign up for Square.

Gail's Sewing & Alterations
28 South Broad St.
Porterdale, GA 30014 United States
© 2020 Square, Inc.
Square Privacy Policy | Security

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=56dc91dacf&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1668317189311886268&simpl=msg-f%3A166831718931... 2/2



JOLLAR GENERAL STORE #11417
10734 HIGHWAY 36
COVINGTON, GA 30014-4067
(470) 782-0072

CV WATER 24PK E 2.95 N
027541009293-110

CY 32PK DRINKING WAT E 3.79 N
027541009316-110

SUBTOTAL $6.70

Tax2 $0.20

TOTAL SALE $6.90

VISA CREDIT $6.90

wxxduxxnxxxx9321

EXPIRY: #%/#% CHIP
AUTHE 051483
REFERENCE# 70002054926
AID# A0000000031010

ITEMS 2
2020-06-03 10:23:20 11417 02 0760

T

890326679122839 1221103

--------------- CUT HERE-----------==--~
!********!**i***!*li***********!*!!X***l *

* You may have a chance to *
xWIN A $100 Gift Card:*
#*

¥ Go To
sDGCustomerFirst . com

*

¥Tell us about your visit and be entered
% to win one of ten $100 DG Gift Cards!
* Must be 18+ to enter

Drawings held weekly!

¥ K

Surveyu Code
Uy ' /
0/0 U

*l**********!******!*!***********!**i***

sk he K K K K XK XK kK XK N XK

$25 or more (pretax) calculated after
all other Dollar General discounts. This
coupon can't be combined with other
Dollar General $2, $3, and $5 off store
coupons. Must present coupon to cashier.
Limit one per customer. Ue reserve the
right to limit use to normal retail
purchases. No cash value. Copies not
accepted. Coupon excludes: gift cards,
phone cards, prepaid financial cards,
prepald wireless handsets, Rug Doctor
rentals, propane, e-cigarettes, tobacco
and alcoholic beverases.

T

Fiber Fast Speeds! P’
HBD Max FREE for 1 yr
¥BUNDLE TV AND INTE'
76+ channels + Cle
Bundle Now, Get ¥



6/29/2020 Georgia EMS Assaciation - Payment

GEMSA

Georgia EMS Association

s

GEORGIA EMERGENCY MEDICAL
SERVICES ASSOCIATION

Back

PAYMENT

DETAILS

Available balance $0.00
Amount $12.00
Date 06/04/2020
Tender Online payment (Wild Apricot Payment)

Received from Jody Nolan, Newton County 911
jodynolan@covington-newton911.com

https://georgiaemsassociation.com/Sys/FinDocument/57996572?seckey=9yfWFfee7QZ18gTUp7RTXA%253d%253d 1/2



6/29/2020 Georgia EMS Association - Payment

PAYMENT FOR

Invoice #06519 $12.00
08/12/2019 American Heart BLS Instructor Card

dvocate for the emergency medical
1/

rams, and improvements to the

Georgia EMS Association | 386 River Point Drive | McDonough, GA 30252 | Contact us

https://georgiaemsassociation.com/Sys/FinDocument/57996572 ?seckey=9yfWFfee7QZ18gTUp7RTXA%253d%253d

2/2



Welcome to Chick-fil-A
Covington FSR (# 04285)

Covington, GA

Cperator: Chris Giella

CUSTOMER COPY

6/3/2020 11:05:23 AM

DELIVERY
Order Number: 1021975

Guest: Wendy Peacock
Phone 4047720979

Promised Time: 6/3/2020 11:00 AM

Address:

LEGION FIELD

3173 MILL STREET
COVINON, GA 30014

1 Open Percent
100Pkgd Meal
CFA Sand
Chips
Cookie 1 Ct
6 Gal Swt Tea
4 Gal Unswl Tea
5 Bag Ice
ADD CUPS AMD VARIETY OF
SAUCES
25 Pkgd Meal
CFA Sand
Chips
Cookie 1 Ct
2 (Gal Lmnade

Sub. Total:
Tax:

Total:

Discount Total:

Change

Visa:
Register:6
Cashier:Austin N.

(113.98)
§29.00

42,00
1.50

26.00

§1,02.77

$71 80
$1,097.7
($113.98)

$0.00
$1,007.57

ioait Seq No: 1021975

It was & pleasure serving you!

Have a wonderful day.

Forgot to Scan?

ane,chick-f11-a.com/forgot2scan

Jun 3 2020 11:05 am

Card Number
Card Type : VISA
Approval : 061660

okERERRR R D |

RaceWay 6827
5148 U.S. Highway 27
Couvington,
30014

Term: JD13926135003
Appr: 012718

Seqit: 028088

PUMP Ho. 01
GRADE  Diesel
GALLONS 29.308
PRICE $2.559
TOTAL FUEL $75.00
Capture .

Uisa
NEXXEXKNXNXKOI21
Swiped

06/03/2020 17:06:06

1 agree to pay the
above Total Amount
according to Card
Issuer Agreenment.
TOTAL SALE $75.00

Velcone to Chivk-fil-A
Covington FSR (8 04285)
Covington, 64
Operator: Chris Giella

CUSTONER Copy
s44 DUPLICATE RECEIP] #ses
6/3/2020 01-57:32 M
RIY iRy
Order Musber: luziud!

20 THA 71.80
3 B6G 000
3 suffale 0.00
3 CFA Sauce 0.00
3 Hoy Rt B8O 0.00
3 Sriracha 0.00
3 Ranch 0.00
3 Paly 0.00
7 Hoy Must. 0.0
3 Ketchup 0.00
3 Hayo 0.0
Sab. Totai: §13.80
lax: $5.01
Total: $18.91
Change $0.00
Visa: §78.97

Register :5% Tran Seq lio: 1025041
Cashier:lor
It was a pleasure serving you!
Have a uonder ful day.
Forgot te Scan?
one.chick-til-a.con/forget2scan

Visa

Card M < DOOOCOOOCEXN9321
Terainal : KA13512020026
Approval : 044540

Sequence : 05053



Cardholder Name KATHY KITCHENS

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department SUPERIOR COURT

Last 4 Digits of Card 8229

Month May-20

a meal.

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder g_:'g na;u re

Copy sent to Cathy Davis
5/24/2020 ZOOM.US Used for Drug Court Staffing $14.99 and Beth O' Donnell 250-11100-523600
THOMAS CREATIVE Purchase of Judicial Robe for Judge
6/4/2020 APPAREL, INC. Layla Zon $398.00 531740
Statement Total: $412.99

A

Approval Signature (ead. Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

KATHY KITCHENS

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

762000158229

Please Detach and Return With Your Paymenit

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXXX-XX0-XXXX-8229
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
¥*x 0000000
poogooooo gaocooboooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number KHHKK DK -X XX K-8229 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $500.00 Purchases and Debits $412.99
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address:  Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.0. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www,commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/24 05/26 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 29966272 $14.99

Fhwkhkkhiikik \AEMO) [TEN  Hrrrsrdsatsdnes

06/04 06/05 SP * THOMAS CREATIVE A HTTPSTHOMASRC OH

wadkhrairiiikik NAENC [TEM  HHrstrdsatsans

14234963869865 $398.00

SYNOVUS




i/26/20 13:13

g L HOMAS

CREATIVE APPAREL,INC,

One Harmony Place, New London, Ohlo 44851
(419) 929-1506 « Fax: {(419) 928-0122
(800} 537-2575 « www.thomasrobes.com

ACKNOWLERGHAES *
25 QUR REF. NO.

157302

PLEASE REFERA TO OUR REFE. NO. WHEN IWAKING INQUIRIES, YOUR DRDER HAS BEEN
SCHEOULED TO BE SHIPPED ON DATE SHOVIN. EVERY EFFORT Wikk BE MADE TO
SHIP ON THIS DATE BUT WE CANNOT QUARANTEE DELIWERY ON THIS DATE.
COMPARE DETAILS CAREFULLY WITH YOUR RECORDS, PLEASE REPORT PROMPTLY
ANY ERROA, OMISSION OR DIFFERENGCE THAT HMAY EXIST, IF WE FAIL TO HEAR FROM
YOU, WE SHALL CONSIDER THE ORDER APPROVED AS LISTED, THESE ITEMS WILL
NOT BE SUBJEGT YO RETURN, WE REGREY THAT WE WILL BE UNABLE TC REFUND
ANY DEPOSIT, AFTER YOUR ORDER HAS BEEN CUT.

SHIP TO

= NEBOEG NEWTON COUNTY BUPERIOR COURT
KATHY KITGHENS LAYLAZON
SOLD 1113 UBHER ETREET NORTHWEST 1132 USHER STREET
TO
ROOM 208
| COVINGTON GA 30014 COVINGTON GA 30014
CUSTOMER ORDER NOD., %ALESMAN'S CODE BD'I’EFI4’E TRY DATE FEDEX]U P,S VIA (770)784-21 80
ACGCOUNT NO. F.OB. APPROX, SHIPPING RATE _TERMS SHIPPED FROM
06/19/20 PrePald
lzon@eo.newton.ga.us
INTERNET ORDER #5135
44428 Redford Judlcial Roba #57 Black 1 382.00 382,000
Skirt #57 Black
28y Zippar
Yoke #a7 Black
Gold embroldery In yvoke: LH Z
Sleeves 51 taper to 14" apening #57 Black
Front Panel #57 Black
1/8" Gord on both sides of panal Black
Right & Left pocket & aperture #37 Black
2005 Rabe Hangers i
MisGc Clear Garment Bag 1
_— BUB-TOTAL ! 38200
ole BHIFPING AMOUNT : 18.00
F{lodens  TOTALAMOUNT : 368,00
k,[}i) (\_L! '\) Whkk Hhhk AARR 393'}0
DEPOSIT TOTAL : -308.00
AMOUNT DUE : 0.01)
PLEASE REVIEW YOUR ORDER & ADVISE OF ANY CORRECTIONS. SHIPPING DATE REFLECTS APPROXIMATE DATE ORDER WILL BE SHIPPED
LLOW AMPLE TIME FOR THE ORDER TO REACH YOU. IF NEEDED SOONER, ADVISE IF YOU ARE WILLING T|O PAY OVERNIGHT SHIPRING CHARG

ORDERS ENTERED ON QUR BOOKS CANNOT BE COUNTERMANDED EXCEPT WiTH OUR CONSENT AND UPON TERMS THAT WILL INDEMNIFY US
AGAINST ALL LOSS. STENOGRAPHICAL AND CLERICAL ERRORS ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION. CUSTOMERS WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY ANY
FEDERAL OR STATE TAXES IMPOSED ON MERCHANDISE FURNISHED BY US.

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, FIRES, ACCIDENTS, DELAYS IN PROCURING SUITABLE MATERIAL, OR OTHER
CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL,




ZOQm INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Dale:  05/24/2020

55 Almaden Bivd, 6" Floor Invoice #:  INV22279149
San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date:  05/24/2020

Account Number 53052140
Currency: USD
Account Information:  Newton County Adult Felony Drug Court
1132 Usher Street, Room 210
Purchase Order #: Covington, Georgia 30014
United States

TaxExemptCertificatelD: kwynne@co.newlon.ga,us

Zoom W-8

Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL

Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly

Quantity: 1 05/24/2020-06/23/2020 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99
Unit Price: $14.99

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

Charge N

Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction | i ount | Amount
Total
Tax $0.00

" Invoice Total $14.99

Transaction Transaction Description ~ Applied
Date Transaction Number Type Amount
05/24/2020 P-23409799 Payment {$14.99)

Invoice Balance $0.00




Cardholder Name Kay Blevins

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Newton County Cornish Creek WTF

Last 4 Digits of Card xxxx6508

Month 6/15/2020

*Must be completed if charge is for

Date-'.r : '.-

Vendor

T Description

and Business Purpose of |

Expenditure

~ Account Coding

a meal.

e L iew ARt decs.

6/8/2020

GAWP

Training

$210.00

505-44210-523700

Statement Total:

$210.00

| herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

e

ol

A3

Cardholder Signature

App[pvdf'Signature {Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

KAY BLEVINS

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

?600348046508

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6508
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x 0000000
gooooooaoo goocaoooa

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6508
June 15, 2020

Credit Line $2,500.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $210.00
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

06/08 06/09 GAWP 770-6188690 GA
Kdokkddehksk hdk khk MEMO ITEM ke kR kR A ARk dkk

$210.00

SYNOvUS



6/9/2020 Invoice No. 200027421 - Georgia Association of Water Professionals

Georgia
Association of
Water
Professionals

1655 Enterprise Way
Marietta, GA 30067
PH: 770-618-8690

Bill To

Robert Zenko

Newton County Water Resources
562 Starrsville Rd

Covington, GA 30014

United States

Invoice Date: 6/8/2020
Invoice #: 200027421
Terms: Due on receipt
PO #:

Ship to

Robert Zenko

Newton County Water Resources

562 Starrsville Rd

Covington, 30014

United States

Qty Description Price Totals
1 Backflow Renewal- LATE FEE $210.00 $210.00
Sub-Total $210.00
Total $210.00
Payments/Adjustments
Qty Description Price Totals
1 Payment via Credit Card (using card ($210.00) ($210.00)
XXXXXXXXXXXX6508)
Applied to invoice on 6/8/2020 9.'25.'27 AM
Total Payments/Adjustments ($210.00)
Balance Due $0.00

Tax |ID#: 23-7170185

Accounts with outstanding balances older than 180 days will be suspended

https://lwww.gawp.org/members/invoice_view.asp?id=17619596-73b3-4101-9227-6f16aaa35f45




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Narhe Kendra Mayfield

Department Juvenie Court

Last 4 Digits of Card *9885

Month 20-Jun

*“Must be cof

Conduct virtual groups for the -
5.18.20 ___ Zoom Accountability Courts $14.99 100 26000 531100 250-1}100-523600
Conduget virtual judicial procegdings for 25011100-523600
06,07.20 Zooim ) Juvenife G;our:t $‘£<%_._;99 100 26000 531100
Statement Total: $29.98

1 herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Ao Vil

Cardholder Signature * /74

T

Couh{y Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
.0, BOX 23061
COLUMBLUS GA 318023081

CARD SERVICES
P.O.BOX 2181,

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

KENDRA MAYFIELD
SUVENILE COURT

1113 USHER STREET SW
SUITE 204

COVINGTON GA 20014

7he0dea 55585

Plagsa Petach adid Boturn With Your Payment

Page1of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account Number XXXX-XXXK-XXKX-9885
Paymant Due NiA
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
xx  (0oOOao
ooooopaas goonaooaoa

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

HHOUE-HIH-XXXK-0885
June 15, 2020

Actount Number
Statement Closing Deate

Credit Line $4,500.00
Available Craglit N/A
Minlmum Payrmart N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Pravious Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits 429,98
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

‘New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{Seareversy side for billing ard other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquirfes Address:  Commerclal Customer Support
P.0, Box 2181 P.0. Box 23061
Colummbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31962-3061
Pay Online: www.coltimercialcardview.com
TTY felephone: 1-877-254-3560 Customer Service: 1-888-S¥NOVLS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
. Trans Post Purchase
_Date Date Description Order Mo, Amount
gb/ia 0518 ZOOM,US.BBB-794-96686 CA P-21822296 $14.99
B L L T MEMO iTEM LA LS bt
05/20 D6/01 ZOOM.US 888-798-0666 CA P-24511715 $14.99

oo LIie s MEMO I'TEM P

SYNOVUS




Posting Date  Transaction Dat Merchant Name City State Bilfable
05/18/2020 05/16/2020: ZOOM.US 888-799-9866 CA NO
06/01/2020 05(28/2020  ZOOM.US $88-769-0666 CA NO




Amount

14.99
14.99




200

Zoom Video Communications fnc.
55 Almaden Blvd, 6" Floor

San Jose, CA 95113
billing@zoom.us

Purctiase Order #:

TaxExemptCeriiicatelD:

Zoom W-9

INVOICE

InvoiceDate:  05/16/2020
Invoice & INV20773559
Payment Tarms:  Due Upon Racaipt
Due Bate: 0862020
Account Number 51852413
Currency:  USD
Account Information:  Juvenile Court
8205 Hazeltrand Rd-NE,
Caovingten, Georgia 30014
Unjted States

tenglish@co.Hawton.ga.us

CHARGE DETAILS

Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly
Quantity: 1
Unit Price; $14.99

Cﬂarge Name

05716/2020-06/10/2020 £14.99 $0.00 $14.99

INVOICE

Subtotal: | $14.99 |
U PR |

¢
!
i

Total (Including Tax}: $14.99 |

h

: Invoice Total

P-21822296

Payment :

Involee Balance: | $0:00
S e e e e S
S TAXDETAILS r - _
Tax Name- : Jurisdiction | -
Total p
Tax $0.00

| $14.9

(314.89) |
1 Invoice Balance

PR S

s000




Om INVOICE

#aom Phone services provided by Zoom Veige Communications, inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone ervices are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, nc,




zoom INVOICE

Zoom Videe'Communications [ne. Invoice Date:  05/29/2020

§5 Almaden Blvd, 6% Flaor Invoice #:  INV23293501

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment-Terms:  Due Upon Receipt

biling@zvom.us Due Dater  05/20/2020 ‘
Account Number 56634580 }

Curency: USD
Account Information:  Juvenile Court

. 4432 USHER ST NW 5T,
Purchase Order # COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States
TaxExemptCertificatelD: kmayfisld@co.newton.ga.us

Zopm W-§

"CHARGE DETALLS

Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly

Quantity; 1 05/29/2020-06/26/2020 £74.99 $0.00 $14.99
Unit Price: $14.90

: Subtotal: . $14.99
Total (Including Tax): : $14.89 .
' Invoice Balance: $0.00

Lo TAXDETAILS " . " s
Charge Name T‘axName | Jurisdiction
- . . s ount,
Tax .$0.00

Involce Total

05/20/2020 : P-24511715 Paymaetit : {$14.99) g
Involce Balance ; $0.00
| I S-S U



INVOICE

Zoom: Bhione services pravided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Sommunications, inc.




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name LISA D CONNER

Department GAITHER

Last 4 Digits of Card 5034

a meal.

Month m % (/ 92/0 07/0 *Must be completed if charge is for
1

Set up by Duldeko/ Social Media annual
5/29/2020 Site Ground fee $239.40 556-62400-523300
Lunch: shared filming process and DJ Waller, City of Cov. Tourism
6/6/2020 City Pharmacy drocedures. | schdeuled zoom calls $67.78 556-62400-523500 Coordinator and Film Liason
251500 Nic Matthews, City of Cov
with Key Locations Staff and a producer and director. To introduce DJ and Nic in advance of new activity Downtown Coordinator

Nic/ shared my experience of serving on the Main Street Board

Statement Total: $307.18

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

OQJ@L Ofwm) 4/”/&@ 6/29/2020 M %"/

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)
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City Pharmacy

Date: 6/5/20, 12:54 PM
Card Type: YISA
Acct #: AKX KRKXXXXX5034

Customer: LISA D CONNER
Card Entry:  SWIPED
Auth Code: 012080

Check: gdB1

Table: 2171

Server: Jessica J

Amount : /M 57.78

+TEﬂﬁ\/hgjlfﬁyéii\{i,t/tj S : E;’
DT WH/R 47 =

=TOTAL

Suggested Tips:
18% = 9.72
20% = 10.80
22% = 11.88

I agree to pay the above total amount pursuant

to the card issuer agreement.

Thank You!

Customer Copy

11-00
17-00
15-00

5-00
48-00

£8-00
3-00
3-00
54-00

54 -
1:07
5778

¥ 4+ 4+ 4+ 3

¥ b 4+

X



TRIO TORTELLINI

SUMMER FRUITS

blucberries, strawberries, avocado, jicama. house

mised greens, mango,

vinaigrerte v

three cheese tortellini. candied sausage, chicken

SANDWICHES

CUBAN"®

pulked pork buct, sme

CHICKEN SALAD

served on croi

SHRIMP PO' BOUY
letruce. romato, house

/! C?u_)éa/n- NVire K
/7 Shrrvyp- BT
/&YW/‘-M I(_,(,/
9’ Salad- McKk
4§
3-
3

DI
- PYC

QoK 2

= -P.r,c‘hc,

—

oked ham, mojo sauce, swiss cheese, pickles, cirrus aioli @

ssant ™

remoulade v

N re

of

CP BURGER* -
caramelized onions, cheddar cheese. letouce, potaro w
single patty $i2 - double parcy i

GRILLED CHEESE

goar and Fontina cheeses. bacon. balsamic blueberries, fresh blueberries. served v

on sourdough

atlov o1 s W@O
‘T/@O @40/ not C!LO(,AéA

Frv Sdup v Lo ‘bz
wWas e CouAd net” 640



DINNER

LUNCH

SOUPS

SOUP OF THE DAY

chefs selection

Cup sy + Bowl sy

wedd MB
Soup -
yvire

SALADS

TUSCAN KALE CAESAR $15 WATERMELON $16
cured romaroes, parmesan, croutons o cucumber, fera, pickled red onion ming, basil. arugula, balsamic reducrion & ™
house vinaigrerte
SUMMER FRUITS $16
PLATES
PAN-ROASTED SHRIMP PASTA (LUNCH PORTION) $18 TRIO TORTELLINI $15
linguine, romatocs, capers, basil, toasted pine nuts, parmesan cheese and asparagus v three cheese torecllini. candied sausage. chicken v
VEGETABLE SALAD 85 COLE SLAW $5
squash, green beans, onion, house vinaigreree ™ ™
HOUSE-CUT POTATO WEDGES 83




SG Hosting Inc.

@S.l Grou d 901 N. Pitt St, Suite 325
t' n Alexandria 22314 VA, USA

Customer Invoice Number: 1709912
Lisa Conner Invoice Date: 05/29/2020
Gaithers at Myrtle Creek Farm Payment Method: VISA

1124 Clark St
Covington, 30014
Georgia

United States

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ITEM PRICE

Renewal: 1 Year GrowBig Hosting (USA DC) -

1 239.40 USD
gmcfarm.com
Subtotal: 239.40 USD
Prepaid Funds: 0.00 USD

Total: 239.40 USD

SG Hosting Inc. 901 N. Pitt St, Suite 325, Alexandria 22314 VA, USA

www.siteground.com



Cardholder
Name MARCELLO BANES

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Board of Commissioners

Last 4 Digits of 0925

Month 6/1/2020

“Must be completed if charge is for a meal.

Date Vendor Description and Business Purpose of Expenditure |  Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees/Detailed Description
Transaction Date |Merchant Name
5/20/2020 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD Monthly System Subscription 52.99| 100-11100-523600
5/21/2020 MURPHY7572ATWALMART Chairman Banes County Car Fuel 39.42| 100-11100-531270
5/26/2020 SQ THE TOWN HOUSE Chairman Banes and County Constituent 14.50| 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & Deputy Kurt C Williams
5/27/2020 OSAKE COVINGTON Chairman Banes and County Constituent 34.82| 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & ???
5/29/2020 WAYBACK BURGERS Chairman Banes and County Constituent 24.35| 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & Lanier Sims
6/2/2020 OSAKE COVINGTON Chairman Banes and County Constituent 34.13| 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & Serra Hall
6/2/2020 FLASH FOODS 201010958 Chairman Banes County Car Fuel 39.76| 100-11100-531270
6/2/2020 ELITE PARKING 303 DPT 13.00| 100-11100-531300
6/8/2020 MCW#267-COVINGTON Chairman Banes Car Maintenance 29.99| 100-11100-531300
6/8/2020 TUBBY TOMS Chairman Banes and County Constituent 66.61| 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & Serra Hall & Dave Berndt
6/9/2020 QT 798 Chairman Banes County Car Fuel 36.93| 100-11100-531270
6/11/2020 SQ THE TOWN HOUSE Chairman Banes and County Constituent 32.50{ 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & Mayor Horton
6/13/2020 LONGHORN STEAK 0125244 Chairman Banes and County Constituent 42.81| 100-11100-531300 ChainmamBanes&.B8F Dept;;:;’[zn' Sean, AREE!d Davks, Aneela
6/12/2020 IHOP #3442 Chairman Banes and County Constituent 26.46| 100-11100-531300 Chairman Banes & James Johnson

A
Statement Total: 488.27

Tl Zo—

Cardholder Signature

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




Page 1 of 2

SYNOVUS C
SYNOVUS BANK
SERVICES
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061
Account NumberXO-X000-XXX-0925
Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 NE.!V\.I Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A

MARCELLO BANES

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

** 0000000

762000690925 goooooooo ooooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number XOOK-XOOK-XXXX-0925
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020
Credit Line $20,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $488.27
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Cusfomer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/20 05/21 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 408-536-6000 CA BL1197450319 $52.99
dekekdokkkdkkkdkkhdk MEMO ITEM e de ook drdedk o dedk ke ke e
05/21 05/22 MURPHY7572ATWALMART COVINGTON GA 00339607 $39.42
Fedede dede e oAk e de ek MEMO ITEM dede e de s e vk e e e o ek e
05/26 05/27 SQ *THE TOWN HOUSE COVINGTON GA $14.50
Fedededede sk de e e de e e e e MEMO 1TEM dedede de e o de ke e de de e e de
05/27 05/28 OSAKE COVINGTON COVINGTON GA 6783427253 $34.82
e e e v e e ke ke e e e e e el MEMO ITEM AAhhkhkh ok hhkhhk
05/29 06/01 WAYBACK BURGERS COVINGTON GA $24.35
e de e oAk de ke e e e e ke MEMO ITEM hhhkkAhhkAhhhkhhkhhi
06/02 06/03 OSAKE COVINGTON COVINGTON GA 6783427253 $34.13
sknwinmnnesnien MEMO) [TEM  F*+essssnssns
06/02 06/04 ELITE PARKING 303 DPT ATLANTA GA $13.00
hkkhokkhkkhk ki MEMO ITEM ek ddekodrk ko kdeok dok
06/02 06/04 FLASH FOODS 201010958 COVINGTON GA $39.76
Akkk kAR R AhxhRhik MEMO ITEM e de ek ik ek ki e ke
06/08 06/09 MCW#267-COVINGTON COVINGTON GA $29.99
e ok ek ko Rk MEMO ITEM Sedede e o ek e e e ek e
06/08 06/10 TUBBY TOMS 678-3710402 GA 182995 $66.61

oo ek d otk de ke MEMO ITEM Hittarartrinike

SYNOVUS



Posting Date |Transaction Date |Merchant Name City State |Billable |Amount

5/21/2020 5/20/2020 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 408-536-6000 |[CA NO 52.99
5/22/2020 5/21/2020 MURPHY7572ATWALMART  |COVINGTON GA |NO 39.42
5/27/2020 5/26/2020 SQ THE TOWN HOUSE COVINGTON GA |NO 14.5
5/28/2020 5/27/2020 OSAKE COVINGTON COVINGTON GA [NO 34.82
6/1/2020 5/29/2020 WAYBACK BURGERS COVINGTON GA |NO 24.35
6/3/2020 6/2/2020 OSAKE COVINGTON COVINGTON GA [NO 34.13
6/4/2020 6/2/2020 FLASH FOODS 201010958 COVINGTON GA [NO 39.76
6/4/2020 6/2/2020 ELITE PARKING 303 DPT ATLANTA GA |NO 13
6/9/2020 6/8/2020 MCW#H#267-COVINGTON COVINGTON GA [NO 29.99
6/10/2020 6/8/2020 TUBBY TOMS 678-3710402 |GA |NO 66.61
6/11/2020 6/9/2020 QT 798 COVINGTON GA |NO 36.93
6/12/2020 6/11/2020 SQ THE TOWN HOUSE COVINGTON GA |NO 325
6/15/2020 6/13/2020 LONGHORN STEAK 0125244 |COVINGTON GA |NO 42.81
6/15/2020 6/12/2020 IHOP #3442 COVINGTON GA [NO 26.46




Your receipt from Mister Car Wash ? Thanks for being a member!
1 message

misteruwc@mistercarwash.com <misteruwc@mistercarwash.com>

To: mbanes@co.newton.ga.us

GA-Covington
3261 Hwy 278 NE
Covington, GA 30014
770-788-0033
6/8/2020 4:00 AM

060849593

1 EXPRESS PLAT UNLIMITED SALE
SUBTOTAL:
TAXES:
TOTAL:
TENDERED:
CHANGE DUE:

Share the Shine! Visit us at

https://mistercarwash.com/survey/

to tell us how we're doing.
412

PAID

VISA Sale XXXX XXXX XXXX 0925

Thank you, Marcello Banes

8925

$29.99
$29.99
$0.00
$29.99
$0.00
{0.00

Marcello Banes <mbanes@co.newton.ga.us>

Mon, Jun 8, 2020 at 4:01 AM



L.ongHornm S52<4
6112 Pavilion Way N#
Covington, GA 30014

Chack # :58083
Table 31
LISA H -
01:01 PM  06/23/2020 Gst 2
Transaction #:379376671

AID: ADGO0000031010

TC: ASATSBA133FT11A9

App Name/Label: VISA CREDIT
Card Verification: Signature
Tran DataSource: Chip

Card Number Auth Code
HRHOUOOOH092% 044911

Visa
Checlke AmourntT 28 .36

Tip Not Included. Tip guide is
provided for vour convenience.

Tip is calculated 20% - $5.77
after tax and 13% - $5.19
before discounts 15% - $4.33
TIiE. ¢« « o« _g )] ')

Total . . . P
X

Cardmember agrees to pay total in
accordance with agreement govarning
use of such card.

Guest Copy

Y

N

The Town House Cafe

1145 Washington St Jun 11, 2020
Covington, GA 30014 8:46 AM
(770} 787-2788

thetownhouscoalenet

Ticket: T4
Authorization 049752
Receipt R6Bqg

FOR HERE
Regular Breakfast $7.50
cheese ($0.50)
Regular Breakfast $9.50
cheese ($0.50), Egg Southwest ($2.00)
Waffle T33O0
Ktra breakiast meat $2.50
Drink x 2 £5.00
($2.50 each)
Total $27.50
Visa 0925 (Swipe) $27.50

Tip _SF:"-&/I

Totai

Marcello Banes

i sgree to pay the above total amount
according to mv card issus=r

CIRCLE K 82745127
4175 SALER ROAD

COUINRTON, Gf 30209
(7701 #84-0339

REPRINT

stare 42745177 Tua 512/2020
#1-0000005560273 :07:00 Al
pssociate: d1ane B

1 Unleaded T .76 46
73,2498 @ $1.710/6

Sub-Total 39.76
[ﬂtal $3§ 76

Visa - 39.76
ENTRY s Swpe’

TR
T <P e
ot 10r Fasy Pav T w.Circlek.con

Bupstitas?? (all Costoaer Serviee
it 19700 (ot |



QUIKTRIP #887498
3214 HWY 278 NW
COVINGTON, Ga

nvoice # BBBBGBH

ate 86.-89/28
‘ime 8@2:857PM
with # B654608

1ICCE
EREERE R An AXKETRS
Ry~ Gallons Pxice
11 22.673 %1.62y
‘troduct Amount
UMLEADED %36.93
‘otal Sale %36.93

Thank You for
Shopping AuikTript
Please Come Back
fgaintt

AT

\ e/

e S

The Town House Cafe

May 26, 2020
217 P

1145 Washinglon St
Covington, GA 30014
(770) 787-2788

theiownhion ecafe net

Authorization 031158
Receipt 3JTQ

VISA CREDIT
A AQ 00 00 60 0% 10 10

FOR HERE

Double Cheese Burger Meal $10.50

Total $10.50
Visa 0925 (7hip) $10.50

Tip

Total

4

Marceilo Banes

i agree to pay the above total amount
according to my card issuer
agreement,

CUSTOMER COPY

b

4

OSAKE COVINGTON
2122 USHER STREET nog| H
COVIMG TON, 54 20y 4

6783427253

| Dine In
Cashier: Slephanie
27 May 2070 1 220:14p

]Jfllli.'a.’;i_ir)” 212705

2 Chicken g Shiimp 82850
Pried Ripe S0.00
Ginger Snnop

2 207 Garlic Butter Gn Side Siie
Bubinial 7
Sales Tay 7o "
) 1 1
Service Ghg ge (10.0% “'“-tfm
Tokal .
L s

CREDIT capp AT
VISA 0925

lip

fotal

Retaim thic :
1ain this copy for slaieimeant validation

?'7~May-?(}_'r"(! 12:20-a4p

$31.907 [ Method 1y

VISA CREDIT XXXXAXKN Ky v

ik AKX A AAF X092

MARTELLO PAMNES :

Ref #- Q‘MF’,UO{'UF\B 03786
Mo ""’"N'ﬁ""""‘_"},;_)“,:;{.’._{' 7 [ Atk g 027808
AlD; !\UUULWGDURI D10
AmeWanVBA
SIGNATURE VERIFIED

THANK YOU AMD rrobare cere o



THOQP Store 3442
10340 Tndustrial Blvd,
Covington, GA 30014
Phone: (770) 187-0010
TaBLE# 51.1
SERVER 216/London W

CHECK# 6716 -
TYPE PRE AUTH

ACCOUNT TYPE Visa
CARD NUMBER FhhkEbkxkRA 0925
DATE/ T THME 06/12/2020 09:16

REC (121212

TNV /CHK 6716

REFERENCE MLUUZ 18752094
AEOE T 864

Adhi, DS

ENTRY METHOD  CHIP

[OTAL 321 .46
TIP:

TOTAL:

APPAOVED - THANK
BANES/MAPCELLD
MODE Lot o

APP Yioe LU
AD AGOy ot 31010
VR 808008000

T51 BB00

ARG uu

THPORTANT - - retain this copy for

your records.
CUSTOMER COPY

Sk b EEEERF R R ERE R EEERERRRDT
e Wanlt Your dback!
#xk0N YOUR NEao VISIT*#
Regeive one (1) Free
Short Stack of
Buttermilk Pancakes
whert you vomplete our survey.

Follow Lhese easy slteps:

1) Catl 1-800-852-9076 o1 visit
v, talktoihop.com
within 3 days

2} Enter the following code:
34420612671 G

‘/

Tublby Tc

g '
9148 Huy 278

Covi_ngton. GA

678.212.641

Customer C

Date: ine: 01
OSAKE COVINGTON anatan - e e
2123 USHER STREE T NORTHW Emp; Kennedy §
COVINGTON, GA 30014 Check: 182995
6783427253 Table: 23
Card Type Vs
ORDER 1 Card Number T E TSy
Take out gl
bangs - $59.61
Cashier: Regina-Server Tip: 7@@“

02-Jun 2020 1243470
Transaction 319918

Total: %é/
7 Chicken & Shrimp 520.58
I ried Rice 30.00

Ginger $0.00

1 2 0z Garlic Butter On Side $50.59
2 Waler $0.00
) FALLBACK SWIPE
Sublotal 52947 4502568344 1=TUBBYT
Sales Tax 1% 52.04 :
Sarvice Charge (10.0%) $2.92
Total 534.13 I aQreje to pay the above tol
according t issuer aar
CREDIT CARD AUTH 434.13 § o Gard Jesuer ag:
VISA 0925
lip
fotal e

Retain this copy for statement validation

02-Jun-2020 12:44:52P

434,13 | Method: EMV

VISA CREDIT SOOOOOXX XX KK0920
MARCELLO BANES

Ref i 015400509617 | Auth f; 056745
MLy #5883

AlD: ADDO0V000031010

AthMtwkNim: VISA

SIGNATURE VERIFIED

[HANK YOU AND COME SEE U3 AGAIN -

pq-\Ii!I!vv"‘IO'!F"l‘ reTES LEER ]

How ate we doitig”
fext “3veved” to 73752
(0 send us your feedback

------------------------------------



Tubby Tom’s
0148 Huwy 278 NE
Cov.gton., GA 30014

678,212.6410
Check 1152945
Table:23
Server: annery § i
[ 2 f6/08/20 11 z4Dm
s e PR i O o T S OO S
| B s LN DA
cw Roat Beer $4.38
* Stk Sand $1¢.99
—[5eii }————————— e —
1 Water $0.00
1 Che P)i’.'r Sand 1!:10.99
—[Seat 33— ——— - .
2 Coke $4.38
1 Chz Sik Sand $10.99
110 Buff Wings $10.99
1 Small-Fries 32:95

N P S S T S e O SR BRI s 0 R
cuptotal: .
Sales Tax: it

Sub w/Tax: ; ,:é1
Total: $HLG .01

Thank you! See you again soan!

Dine In
£ 15% tip would be $8.35

A 20% Tip would be $11.14

—_ ilr.;-;, B e T e "
?ayﬁaﬁk Bt Bl S e
Covington

10118 Alroywy Hal.
Dovinaglon, LA 30014

(1 fes 1

wxx TAKEGQUT #%x

oot o Andy

- (1)

Ticket #ug01nG s
H/24/ 2000 11400 PR

Or cdler = BAne
Hen Uty Byiee Total

Crait UR Guns

Douhie | 4 409 b, G4
Vel Tow Aot 10T
::nu ‘”-i
Mayi ¢
Y'\ﬁ‘l v oalY "l o Bh
1 4 v i)
S ey LYY ' o
Lol | A 294
Seable Bacon ,
. - .
Burge ] i 79 FE
Our Way
Grilted Ditons
Jalapeno
Mayo
whi Dron Hings )
Gombo 3l 3.94
Subtotal 22.16
Tax 1.49
i -
Jata A
Tender - o
Cash 24.35

Or det ahenaed vsin e I-,'i.fly!)ui:s’\ aih,
able in the Apple dup Stul e oandd

ul‘“‘ﬁ | i ]
Mlay  Fhooos cunbside pickup ot

{ 1,0
Google

s b it iy ot jonet



:"//

Tubby Tom's
9148 Huy 278 NC
Covington, GA 30014
678.212.6410

Customer Copv

Date: 06/08/20 Time: 01:29%m
Reg: 3

Emp: Kennedy §

Check: 182995

Table: 23

Card Type Vs

Card Humber Fkddk 0925
Amount $59.61

Tip: ZQQA
Total: @é/

FALLBACK SWIPE
45025683441 =TUBBYT

1 agres to pay the above tota)] amount

according to card issuer agreement

WIIBACH
10115 ALCOV
COVINGTON, GA

29200
?151; CERKRERERASED
CREDIT CARD
VISASME
Y00

Tl

Card 3 Token
{hip Cardh
AlD:
SEQ A
Batch #:
N pvolce

o/ ppproval Code:

Entry Method:
Mode:

"
Db

AUC

(ha

! T agree to pay dhoe tol

accoiding to cid i%'B.ue‘i‘
M (Meichant ageement f Cie
¥

e b ) MARCERO BA
tombo

Houbide
Buiryges MERCHANT Cf
Our
(it i
Jalage.,
Mﬁ.‘!t‘J
Do Hings
Combo |

Subtotal
[as

Total

Tender:
CASH

Order aheed teang He Bavhoe
avaitable o e Mppde App
Ruowglee Play Clawsoe oo s ids

T | %



LongHorn 5244
5112 Pavilion Way NW
Covington, GA 30014

To Go

Server: orystal G

BORRDIOE ELE |
T g .‘MMMMI

Cheok # 64735

_ Cuest No.1
1 ﬁ]ld Wast Shrimp 11.49 € 1
1 51de Baked Fotato 2.99 [ 1
x [Everything
Cuest No.2
« [SEAN]
1 Dassar Salad Entree 3.99 1 1
Guest No.3
% [MANTLE]
1 %traw Salad Add 579 U 1
Guest No.4
1 -ried Pickles 529 [ ]
« [DAVIS]
1 Straw Salad Add 579 [ 1
x [BLU CHZI
_ Honey Wheat Bread [ 1
_ Butter r 1
. 3ilverware [
_____ Ketchup [ 1
~ Mustard (1
Mayonnaise [ 1

Subtotal  39.34
Sales Tax 2.47

Please pay this amount
Total 27 .81

L angHaorn =244
6112 Pavilion Way N
Covington, GA 30014

To Go

Check # :6473%

Crystal G
11:53% AM 06/12/,2020 Gst 1
Transastion #: 1283958654

Card Number Auth Co@g
»xxx<x<xxxxx092% 014166

Visa
Check AmounTt 37 .81

Tip Vot Included. Tip ¢ Ju\de is
providad for your convenience.

Tip is calculated 0% - $7.56
afte~ tax and 15% - $5.67
Lefore d1gcountu 104 - $3.78

o 'agrees 10 pay total in
sedo-dance with agreement governing
use of such card.

Guest Copy



4236 Salem Rd
Covington, GA 30016

Co5-12-20 16:06

SITE: 7512
TRACE: 9403
Merchwtilsz/7111.20061
SALE
VYisa

wokook ok ¥ ok 04-:!::0-**0925
Entry Method: S
{nvoices#: 331397
Auth.#: ¢47893
CARD AMI: $ 36.87
APPROVED 097893

PUMP: 3
PROD: UMLEAD
PRICE/GAL: $1.489
NET/GAL: $1.489

QTY(GAL): 24.759
FUEL TOTAL: $36.87

NET TOTAL: $36.87
o e kK ok Aok o ekl b ok ok
ALl new
Murphy Drive Rewards
17'S TIME YOU GOT
RFWARDED!
e 15 #asy --
B A ERTN
&4
Cis ufied B van
oo oyoul
e d
wu:ﬂhyusa.caﬁ
p»aw»#*;}-ﬁ:****tf%***i»—H-
Save $.65 per galien
with your
MURPHY VISA CARD



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Michael Conner

Department Fire

Last 4 Digits of Card 1105

Month May-June *Must be completed if charge is for

a meal.
5 Dk Vandor: AcEoURtCoding i IMeal Atlandies
5/28/2020 National Registry EMT application-Parten $80.00 100 35000 523600
6/8/2020 Jones & Bartlett NAEMT Instructor Prep course $39.06 100 35000 523600
Statement Total: $119.06

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder Signature Approval Signdfure (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31802-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberQCO-X00-X000(-1105

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181, Nt.avy Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
MICHAEL CONNER = (000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2469
760038101105 goooopooa goooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number OO XXX -XHKX-1105 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $119.06
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances 30.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for biling and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Bax 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31202-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3081
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/28 05/29 NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 614-888-4484 OH Voucher $80.00
R e MEMO ['rEM FEETrEE R AR b A b wd
06/08 06/09 JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING 800-832-0034 MA 88048831 $39.06

e LR TR MEMO |TEM =**svewausssns

SYNOVUS




5/27/2020

P.O. Box 29233, Columbus, Ohio 43229
5/27/2020 4:03 PM EST

Billing Address Credit Card Information

Michael Conner Credit Card Number: XXXX1105
1113 Usher St. NW Order Number: 62374792345
Covington, GA 30014 Voucher Number: NR4710510EB
SUBTOTAL: $80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

172



512712020 Application Payment Receipt

The National Registry
of

Emergency

Medical
Technicians®

EMT Application Payment Receipt

Today's Date: 5/27/2020 4:31:03 PM
Application: 2020068093

Applicant:
Terry Parten
1900 A Dooley Town Rd
Statham, GA 30666

Application Level: EMT

Amount Paid: $80.00

Payment Date: 5/27/2020 4:30:45 PM
Payment Method: Prepaid Voucher
Transaction Code: NR4710510EB

https://www.nremt.org/rwd/candidate/initial-entry/receipt/2020068093



Jones & Bartlett Learning Order Date: 6/8/2020

5 Wall St Order Number: 2164342

Burlington, MA

01803

Ship To Bill To

Brad Redmond Brad Redmond

1664 Deer Creek Lane 1664 Deer Creek Lane

Monroe, GA Monroe, GA

30655 30655

Book Code Product Description Quantity  Price Line Total
02723-5 NAEMT Instructor Preparation Course 1 $35.06  $39.06

Subtotal: $39.06
Shipping: $0.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $39.06


















zoom INVOICE

 (523084) E

} . J - e . .k7<~4 .
1 06/04/2020 ] P-25572691 Payment

Invoice Balance -3 $0.00

Zoom Ph i i . -
one services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditiors for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.

NEWTON COUNTY DEPT. APPROVAL
DEPT NAME _Prsbaxe. “lA]anne
APPROVED BY “TWilan e TN -Seo

ACCOUNT # 100 ' epo. 531100
$ 119.92

NEWTON COUNTY DEPT. APPROVAL
. b
DEPT NAME _Magistrate la (3000

APPROVED BY “ttlan.. M-[heg e

ACCOUNT # 100, 24000- & 31109
$ 11a.92




Reczipt

Brittany White
olwhite@co.rewton.ga.us

Transaction D: ch_1Grk6l,Z0JI8aSUg|r3mRXxt

DESCRIPTION

Membership Dues

Questions about your payment?

Contact Js 47 2g°0a Do os o2

STATUS DATE

Paid Jun 3, 2020

THANK YOU.

Georzis Soverrment mirance Oficers 45300131 o

AMOUNT

$50.00









1/21/2020 SWANApalooza Pricing - SWANApalooza 2020

Kegister Now! »
Early Bird Discount Ends February 7, 2020

© 2020 Solid yWaste Assocciation of Morth America (SWANA] -



1/2020 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Fwd: SWANApalooza 2020 Registration Confirmation - 200885

Bethanie Edwards <bedwards@co.newton.ga.us>

Fwd: SWANApalooza 2020 Registration Confirmation - 200885

2 messages

Kevin Walter <kwalter@co.newton.ga.us> Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 12:47 PM
To: Betl ie Edwards <bedwards@co.newton.ga.us>

Beth:
Attached is the receipt for the conference that we used the pcard for this morning. Thanks for your help.

Kevin
Kevin J. Walter, P.E.

Solid Waste Manager | Newton County Solid Waste Authority
1113 Usher St. | Covington, Georgia 30014]

{: 770 786-5808 (O} | ®: 404 606-3725 (C)} X: kwalter@co.newton.ga.us

-—-—--— Forwarded message ~--—------

From: <swanapaloozareg@spargoinc.com>

[ e:Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 11:28 AM

Subject: SWANApalooza 2020 Registration Confirmation - 200885
To: <kwalter@co.newton.ga.us>

NS e N

March 23—26 2020

The Westm Peachtree Plaza

||||mw el |

LView it on your Phone J

SWANAPALOOZA 2020
MARCH 23-25, 2020
WESTIN PEACHTREE PLAZA

ATLANTA, GA
SWANApalooza Registration ID Number: 200885
Date of Registration: 02/06/2020 Would you like to:
Registration Category: SWANA MEMBER » Manage Registration
Nan KEVIN WALTER e Visit the Conference
Company: NEWTON COUNTY B.O.C. Nepsite

Address: 130 RIVER WALK FARM PKWY

City/State/Zip: COVINGTON, GA 30014
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=7c201e79db&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1657810499933072583&simpl=msg-f%3A16578104999... 1/3



[N}

e ) Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Fwd: SWANApalooza 2020 Registration Confirmation - 200885
Country: USA
Phone: 770-786-5808
Email: KWALTER@CO.NEWTON.GA.US

Dear KEVIN WALTER ,

5 email confirms your registration to SWANApalooza, taking place in Atlanta, GA from March 23-25, 2020.

Event Price Quantity Total
All Access Registration $850.00 1 $850.00
Monday Night Opening Reception $0.00 1 $0.00
Tuesday Evening Chapter Networking Event $0.00 1 $0.00

Payment Information
Payment Type Reference Payment Amount

CCD Payment VISA [4xxx3345] - Exp: 11/20 $850.00

Total Amount Due: $850.00
Total Amount Paid: $850.00
Balarw Due:$0.00

CONFERENCE INFORMATION
You will be able to pick up your name badge and conference materials at the Registration Desk. To expedite your

registration, please bring this confirmation with you. Badges are required to access plenary and technical sessions as
well as the SWANApalooza Exhibit Hall. A rebadging fee of $50 applies for lost badges.

REGISTRATION and INFORMATION DESK HOURS
Monday, March 23............ 7:00 @ 7:00
Tuesday, March 24........... 7:00 @ 6:00
Wednesday, March 25......7:00 € 5:00

Registration hours are subject to change.
Checktt SWANApalooza APP (available Playstore and iTunes) or www.swana.org
Pending registrations will not receive their credentials in the mail.

EXHIBIT HALL HOURS

Monday, March 23................ 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM (Opening Reception)
Tuesday, March 24............... 9:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday, March 25........... 9:30 AM - 3:30 PM

TOURS

Tickets are required for all tours. Lost tour tickets cannot be reissued. Educational facility tours are offered on several
days. Space is limited. If you have not registered and want to participate in a tour, please register as soon as possible.

REGISTRATION QUESTIONS and CHANGES

If you have questions regarding your registration, please contact Spargo, Inc at swanapaloozareg@spargoinc.com
Customer Service hours: 9:00 - 17:00 ET

HOUSING INFORMATION
To book your housing online, please click here.
THF WESTIN PEACHTREE PLAZA

( . sachtr=e Street Northwest, Atlanta, GA 30303

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=7c201e79db&view=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-f%3A1657810499933072583&simpi=msg-f%3A16578104999. ..

2/3



2/11/2020 Newton County Board of Commissioners Mail - Fwd: SWANApaiooza 2020 Registration Confirmation - 200885

Phone: (800) 937-8461
Please note that the housing cut off date is February 14th, 2020.

..=GISTR. .. .ON CANC__LATION POLICY

ation  cellation reauests must be in writing. Phone cancellations are not accepted. Email cancellation
tc vanapaloozare¢ _ spargoinc.com

SWANA will issue a refund or credit as of the date of receipt of your written request as follows:

1. Can: ation requests received 1 days or more prior to the start of the event, will receive a 100% refund of the
registered event amount, iess a $150.00 administration fee. Fees for tours and other special events offered in
connection with the event do not quality for refund.

2. SWANA invoices for no-shows.
3. If you fail to cancel prior to the event, you are liable for the full amount of all items purchased.

We lock forward to seeing you in Atlanta at SWANApalooza 2020!

Registration Questions? Contact
SWANAPALOOZA 2020 Registration Center

11208 Waples Mill Road, Suite 112

Fairfax, VA 22030

Phone: 800-699-5113 or 571-549-4525

Fax: 703-574-8332

Email: SWANAPALOOZAREG@SPARGOINC.COM

Bethanie Edwards <bedwards@co.newton.ga.us> Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 1:30 PM
To: Kevin Walter <kwalter@co.newton.ga.us>

Thank you!

3/&# %M Staff Accountant

Newton County Board of Commissioners
Bd: 1113 Usher Street Suite 204 Covington, GA 30014-2364
® :678.625.1 5 :770.784.2088 | “B : bedwards@co.newton.ga.us

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google. com/mail/u/0?ik=7c201e79db&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A165781 0499933072583&simpl=msg-f%3A16578104999... 3/3















Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Nwaka Hughes

Department BOC

Last 4 Digits of Card XXXX XXXX XXXX8691

Month 5/15th through 6/15th 2020 “Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

5/27/2020 Gallery Collection Assorted Congrratulations Cards $73.06 100 111000 53110

Statement Total: $73.06

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Nwaka M. Hughes ﬂ\/ugﬁj T. Lloyd Kesr /

Cardholder Signature =~ Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




ORIGINAL INVOICE

T . 5
(’ﬁ\"/ HE GALLERY COLLECTION " Premium Quality Products for a Lasting Impression
=" Prudent Publishing, PO Box 360, Ridgefield Park, N] 07660
Phone: 1-800-950-7064  Fax: (201) 641-5252  www.GalleryCollection.com Federal Tax IDZ 22-1819616

L

Thank You for your order. If payment has recently been made, please disregard this invoice.

To: Invoice Date . 05/27/20
NEWTON CO FINANCIAL ADMIN Account # : 11130650
NEWTON COUNTY BOC P.O. # :
COVINGTON, GA 30014 Order # : 20E0018082
Terms: CREDITCARD Interest on overdue accounts 1’2 % per month
_ Quantit; ™ Description Net Price
1 701933 - Congratulations Assortment Box 63.50
Shipping 9.56
Tax 0.00
Amount Charged to credit card on 05/28/2020 -73.06

For information on states that are subject to sales tax collection visit www.gallerycollection.com/FAQ

: $0.00
Detach Here AMOUNT DUE :

To credit your account return stub with payment. Note: billing name & address must match what appears on the credit card statement; please make corrections below.

Amount
Account #: 11130650 Invoice # : INV773924 AMOUNT DUE : $0.00 Enclosed: $
Method of Payment: [:] Check Enclosed (pay to: Prudent Publishing) ... or charge to my: D/nsa DAC DMEX D Discover
(Credit Card #) (Exp Date) Zip Code (Cardholder's Signature)

Card Assortments: Fill in the gty. of boxes. 35 cards per box. Discount & dollars off have already been applied. Find more assortments online.

— Birthday1 __ Birthday 2 _____ Birthday 3 Formal Bithday __ From All Of Us Birthday ____ All-Occasion 1 — All-Cccasion 2

Sympathy Formal Sympathy Anniversary ____ Thank You Get Well Congratulations ___ Fine Art Note Cards

(Authorized Signature for Assortment Box Order)

NEWTON CO FINANCIAL ADMIN

NEWTON COUNTY BOC The Gallery Collection
1113 USHER STREET Prudent Publishing
COVINGTON, GA 30014 PO BOX 360

Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660-0360

e[ ]



Posting Date

Transaction Date

Merchant Name

City

State

Billable

Amount

6/1/2020

5/27/2020

THE GALLERY COLLECTION

201-6417900

NJ

NO

73.06




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXXxX-XXXX-XXXX-8691

A . Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 NE'!V\-I Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
NWAKA HUGHES *x (0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
762001148691 000000000  0DODOOOOOO
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number YOO XXX -XXXX-8691 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $73.06
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/27 06/01 THE GALLERY COLLECTION 201-6417900 NJ 11130650 $73.06

wisewkakonorkan NMEMO) [TEM st

SYNOVUS




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder
Name BRANDON ESQUE

Department SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Last 4 Digits of 2179

Month JUNE 15 2020

— *Must be completed if charge is
for a meal.

PRIy __‘_- . ._Lrl'.a;.‘-.-;.\_,-, el LA
MONTHLY WEB HOSTING-INVOICE

1 22824948 $4.99 100-33100-523600

MONTHLY WEB HOSTING - INVOICE

5/28/2020 ZOOM.COM = Oy 2ASH SHE $14.99 100-33100-523600 250-11100-523600

5128/2020 WEB NETWORK

Statement Total: $19.98

[ herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder Sjgfiature Approval Signature (Department\{ead/Elected Official, or County Manager)




SNAONAS
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Newton Country Sheriffs Office
30417294

Newton Country Sheriffs Office
15151 ALCOVY RD
COVINGTON, GA30014-6405

Account Name:
Account ID;
Address:

Network Solutions, LLC
5335 Gate Parkway
Jacksonville, FL32256

Invoice # 33839959

Charges and Credits:

Date Type Product Product Name Term Amount Tax Tax Total Charges
Type Type
05/27/20 Renewal SiteLock Newtonsheriffga.org Monthly $4.99 $0.00 $4.99
Basic
Total Invoice Amount $4.99 $0.00 $4.99
Payments:
Date Order Number Payment Method Check/Card#/PayPal ID Total Payments
05/27/20 1139124064 CreditCard **1609 $4.99

Please Note:

1. The payment information shown may not reflect the payment method used for each transaction, and all billing activity may not be shown

here.

2. Order numbers may appear in multiple accounts if an order included services from more than one account.

3. Recent purchases may take 24 to 48 hours to appear in your blllmg information.

4. All .ca domain names are registered by Network Solutions Canada ULC {Business Number: 83624 3543 RT 0001), The amount charged for
.ca domain names includes applicable Goods and Services Tax (GST) of 5%. Effective July 1, 2010, the amounts charged for .ca domain
names are inclusive of Federal GST and, where applicable, also inclusive of Provincial HST. (GST Rate - 5%, Combined GST rate and HST
rate for each Province - British Columbia - 12%, Ontario - 13%, Nova Scotia - 15%, Newfoundland and Labrador - 13%, New Brunswick -

13%)

5. Some products and services are subject to sales tax. Taxes chal

rged reflect the jurisdiction of your business address.



zoom INVOICE

Zoom Video Communications Inc. Invoice Date:  05/27/2020

55 Almaden Bivd, 6" Floor Invoice #:  INV22845868

San Jose, CA 95113 Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
billing@zoom.us Due Date: 05/27/2020

Account Number 115038344
Currency: USD
Account Information: NCSO
15151 ALCOVY RD,
Purchase Order #: COVINGTON, Georgia 30014
United States

TaxExemptCertificatelD: besque@newtonsheriffga.org

Zoom W-9

CHARGE DETAILS

Charge Description Service Period Subtotal Tax TOTAL

Charge Name: Standard Pro Monthly

Quantity: 1 05/27/2020-06/26/2020 $14.99 $0.00 $14.99
Unit Price: $14.99

INVOICE TOTALS

Subtotal: $14.99
Total (Including Tax): $14.99
Invoice Balance: $0.00

: ; Charge Tax
Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdiction Attt A iount
e $0.00
Invoice Total $14.99
Transaction Transaction Description Applied
Date Transaction Number Type Amount
05/27/2020 P-24062202 Payment ($14.99)

Invoice Balance $0.00



200m INVOICE

i
Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc.! Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone services are set by Zoom

Voice Communications, Inc.




Cardholder Name Keith Crum

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department Newton County Sheriff's Office

Last 4 Digits of Card

Month-May-26-_ +_ ™ &

*Must be completed if charge is for

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

WLl Crol 9#0

Cardholder Signature

. _a meal. 7
Ga. Dept. of Community
5/26/2020 Health Renew License Process $100.00 Dues and fees 52.3600 None
Vendor # 9003
Joo- 23100 5§ 23D
Statement Total: $100.00

Approval S]gna&ur@émﬁnt Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNovuUs

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

KEITH DUANE CRUM

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NwW
COVINGTON GA 30014-24741

760038053876

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
' Account NUmberXXoX-XXXX-X00K-3876
| Payment Due N/A
I New Balance N/A
' Minimum Payment N/A
|
*x (000000
000000000 00000Q000

|

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 rours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Staternent Closing Date

KOOOC-20006-X000%-3876
June 15, 2020

Credit Line $1,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment : N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

[}

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $100.00
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse si(!:le for billing and other important information)

Customer Inquhl':'es Address:  Commercial Customer Suppart

Payment Address: Card Services
P.O. Box 2181 P.C. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Onfine: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail |
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount

05/26 05/27 BRD DENTISTRY/PHARMACY 404-651-8000 GA

SYNOvUS

ALOAGADBEOCB $100.00




GEORGIA BOARD OF - PHARMACY

GOVERNOR EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR
Brian P. Kemp Tanja D. Battle

2 Peachtree St. N.W., 6% Floor o Atlanta, Georgia 30303 o Tel: 404.651.8000 o Fax 470.386.6137
www.gbp.georgia.gov

ATTN: Newton County Sheriffs Office PHRS000244
15151 Alcovy Jersey Road Room B1032
Mickey Kitchens
Covington GA 30014

CONTACT: Georgia State Board of Pharmacy
Division of the Department of Community Health
2 Peachtree Street, NW, 6th Floor
Aflanta, GA 30303
404-651-8000

NOTICE REGARDING RENEWALS AND ACTIVE — RENEWAL PENDING STATUS

Atlanta (May 5, 2020May 5, 2020) The Georgia State Board of Pharmacy has begun the online
renewal process for researcher permits, which explre on June 30, 2020. The online renewal process
will facilitate the renewal of these permits and prowde ease and efficiency of renewal for both
individual permittees and the staff of the Georgla State Board of Pharmacy. Any permittee interested

in renewing should consult the Board's website at hitps:f/gadch.mylicense.com/eGov/.

If a permit holder has submitted a timely and complete renewal application on or before June 30,
2020, the licensee's or registrant’s status online wﬂl change from “active” to “active-renewal pending”
after submission of the renewal appl:utlon “Active-Renewal Pending” does not mean that the
license has lapsed, is inactive, is deficient, or Imvallcl in any way. Rather, “Active-Renewal
Pending” status merely reflects that the Board has received a timely renewal application. A permit
holder may continue to practice on a permit under “‘Active-Renewal Pending” status. A permit holder
whose status is ‘Lapsed-L ate Renewal” cannot Iawfu[ly practice and must cease and desist
immediately.

While the Board strongly encourages permit holder to complete renewals onling, the Board will
provide paper renewal forms upon request. Please be advised this paper process will take longer
than the online option.

If you have recently submitted your renewal online or via the mail, please visit our verification
page to determine whether or not your license pas been successfully renewed. You may do so
at https://gadch.mylicense.com/verification/Search.aspx?facility=Y. If you have a status of
“Active - Renewal Pending”, you will receive a notlce indicating why a particular hold was
placed on your renewal. Should you receive a notice regarding a hold, please respond as soon

An Egual Opportunity Employer




as possible to cure the deficiency. Failure to respond to a notice will likely result in a lapsed
permit after the late-renewal period.

You may print a PDF of your permit at: http:llqladch.mvlicense.comIPocketCardsl. Please be
reminded that you will not receive a hard copy, in the mail unless you place an order for one.

The fee for such is $25.00. '




Firefox https :I/gadch.mylicense.comleGov/PaymentResuIt.aspx?answer=...

Payment Receipt
Your payment transaction information is listed below - please print a copy for your records.

Payment received - thank you.
Agency: SAO
Process: Renew, License process
Authorization Code; 086540
Received Amount: $100.00
Reteived Date: 5426!2020 3:27:31 PM
Transaction ID; ALOAGAOBG0OCB
Credit Card Number: AOOOL KA XK XXX
Balanoe $0 00

Note: Your renewal application has been'successfully shbmltted to the Board. Please visit MyVerification, in a few
days to confirm that your renewal was accepted and that your expiration date was extended. If your renewal date
has not been extended, your renewal has not been accepted and you may not practice.

The online renewal process submits your application to the board for processing. If you answered "yes" to a
question congeming a conviction or a board sanction, please submit certified copies of court récords, court
dispositions, or board disciplinary actions to the Board.

This transaction will show up as a charge from the “GA Dept of Community Health” on your credit card
statement.

Iof2 5/26/2020, 3:26 PM



NEWTON COUNTY
’  SHERIFF’S OFFICE PURCHASE
4 175151 AfcovyJersedeNE- Covington, Géorgia 30014 = REQU'S'T'ON

Ph: (678) 625-1400 = Fax: (678) 625-1473

Requested By PO Number (if applicable)

Mickey Kitchens - Crime Scene

Payable To Date Needed By

Georgia Dept of Community Health 05-13-2020
2 Peachtree St. NW, 6th Floor
Atlanta, Ga. 30303 (vendor 9003)

Description Quantity Line Total
Renew Georgia Pharmacy License (K-9 training drugs) $ 100.00 1 $ 100
$ 6 $ 0
$ $ 0
)
Q'SQB‘J N X s 5 0
$ $ 0
$ $ 0
$ $ 0
$ ¢ 0
Dues & Fees 52.3600 Subtotal 100
Instructions:
h quot Purchasing Policy, and rting d tat Saies Tnx
e P| ttach quote(s), per Purchasing Policy, and any supporting documentation . -
;f?g&:w, L L PRIRIRE Shipping & Handling
» Forward to Dept. Head for initial approval. Total 100

o After Dept. Head signature, forward to Chief Carter for authorization.

Department Head Signature: W %) Date: O3 // 3{ 2o

S =

Authorized by:

_ pate: £-15-2020




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Ary Grijalva

Department Sheriff 100-33100

Last 4 Digits of Card 2013

Month May-June *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

6/4/2020 Loves Travel Gas $40.85 100-33100-531270

Statement Total: $40.85

I herby confirm tha ses stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

T2 5,00

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-21?1

ARY SAMUEL GRIJALVA
NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471.

?L2001002013

Ploasae Dotach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXOo-xX00x-300(-2013
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x (000000
O0o0o0o00oDo opoocoogo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (7:'95-6887} 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number O0OE000(-X00K-2013

Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020
Credit Line $1,000.00
Available Credit . N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

|
i
1

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $40.85
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANGCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

i (See reverse side for billing and other important information}

I
| Customer Inquiries Address:

Payment Address: Card Services Commercial Customer Support
P.C. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31802-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 | Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6387)
i
Transaction Detail ,
\
Trans Post I Purchase
Date Date Description Order No, Amount
i
06/04 06/08 LOVE S TRAVEL 00007351 CALHOUN GA 00000000000000000 $40.85

MEMO ITEM e




'
1

.i
H
|
!
I
!

Card: UvISa

S

T

Woloomo To Lovesti?3s
0d/08/2D0 089:51

Punp Oallons Prioe
14 25,623 § 1.659

Product Amount
Unleadod $ Lo.85

TOTAL SALE § 40.85

funBRcHEERUN2019

Approval: a5747s
Sale - Card Swipod

Tickot: 648

TOTAL SALE $ 40.85
Thank You tt¢

S ———




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Paul Gunter

Department Sheriff 100-33100

Last 4 Digits of Card 5697

Month May 15, 2020 to June 15, 2020 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

Application Fee/2153939619/Milton
5/14/2020 Ga POST Council Hightower $32.00 100-33100-523700
Application Fee/2170842407/Mark
5/28/2020|Ga POST Council Sanzo $32.00/100-33100-523700
Application Fee/2178269273/Tremelle
6/2/2020|Ga POST Council Riley $32.00|100-33100-523700
Application Fee/2189759383/Amanda
6/10/2020|Ga POST Council Bell $32.00{100-33260-523700
Application Fee/2189816381/Christian
6/10/2020|Ga POST Council Powell $32.00[100-33260-523700
Application Fee/2193158975/Alissia
6/12/2020{Ga POST Council Thomas $32.00{100-33260-523700
Statement Total: $192.00

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardho)der Si tire eht Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)



SYNovuUs

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

PAUL GUNTER

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

7L2000235L97

Ploase Datach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXOX-2000(-X000¢-5697
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
+x 0000000
ooDooooooo ooobooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

XOOOK-X00CK-XXXK-5697
June 15, 2020

Credit Line $1,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $192.00
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inguiries Address:  Commercial Customer Support
P.0. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/14 05/18 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2153939619 $32.00
ridrarirdededried i Aok ol MEMO ITEM A A sy el e e i e
05/28 06/01 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2170842407 $32.00
e e e okl ol e oo o ol MEMO ITEM ‘shralr e s vkevle o e o e i e ok ol
06/02 06/04 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2178269273 $32.00
e ek ek MEMO ITEM el e o
06/10 06/12 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2189759383 $32.00
TRk il MEMO lTEM AR R AR ik e
06/10 06/12 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2189816381 $32.00
ek ok dednd b w MEMO ITEM Sederkodr e drskeoie e e e ok ok
06/12 08/15 GEORGIA PEACE OFFICER 770-7325604 GA 2193158975 $32.00

ArPriracis doirte A ek MEMO ITEM B

SYNOVUS




Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org Page 1 of 1

Your receipt from Xpress-Pay.com

mail@xpress-pay.com

Thu 5/14/2020 1:18 PM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

_ » State of Georgia
~H: Peace Officer Standards
/ and Training Council

Thank you for your payment. Please print this receipt and retain it for your records.

Payment date: 5/14/2020 1:18:56 PM
) . . Payment type: card
Payer's email: pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org AECHUE kAR AR D07
Transaction ID: 2153939619 s
Description Amount Interest Total
Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council
Administrative Fees, 5/14/2020 1:18:56 PM, Paul Gunter Newton County BOC, Newton County Sheriff's $30.00 $0.00 $30.00

Office, Application Fee for Milton Hightower

Subtotal:  $30.00
Site fee:  $2.00
Payment total:  $32.00

The following charges will appear on your credit card or checking account statement:
$32.00: Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ 5/14/2020



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org Page 1 of 1

Georgia POST Order Confirmation

support@gpostc.org

Thu 5/14/2020 1:18 PM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.
Order Receipt for Order 2005-00361 placed at 1:28 pm on May 14, 2020 .
Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Recertification Application Fee 30.00 1 $30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00

ORDER TOTAL: $32.00
Billing Information

First Name Milton

MI

Last Name Hightower
Address

City Covington

Telephone ( 678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Milton Hightower, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

If you did not authorize this purchase please contact Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council.

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ 5/14/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council Page 1 of 1

Home | AboutP.0.S.T. | FAQ's | Related Links | Contact/Directions

Officer Records -
Print Summary

Agency Reports
p——— Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

== Order Receipt for Order 2005-00361 placed at 1:28 pm on May 14, 2020
Rules of the Council
Upoamiog Mestings Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Applications & Forms Recertification Application Fee 30.00 1 $30.00
Council Members
P.0.S.T. Certified Academies Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00
e ORDER TOTAL:  $32.00

P.0.S.T. Divisions

Billing Information

First Name Milton
“"Restricted Access™ MI

Last Name Hightower

= [ Address
City Covington
State GA
Zip 30014
Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Milton Hightower, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

Copyright © 2009 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
P.O. Box 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952

https://www.gpostc.org/rtt/order_x.php?transactionld=2153939619&timestamp=15894767... 5/14/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2005-00361 of 1:28 pm on May 14, 2020
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Recertification Application Fee 30.00 1 30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00
ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

First Name
MI

Last Name
Address
City

State

Zip
Telephone
E-Mail
Comments

Milton

Hightower

1113 Usher Street

Covington

GA

30014

(678 ) 345 - 2056
pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

| am making this payment on behalf of Milton Hightower, Newton County Sheriff\'s

Office.

Page 1/1



Mail - pgunter{@ newtonsheriffga.org Page 1 of |

Your receipt from Xpress-Pay.com

mail@xpress-pay.com

State of Georgia
Peace Officer Standards
and Training Council

ment. Please print this receipt and retain it for vour

Payme
i _ Payment type
rFaye a 1g4.0r -
vi" ’ ~ ) Accour &
Description Amount Interest Total
Fee 2 lewton C B lewton Cc S $0.0 $30.00
Subtotal $30.00
Site fee $2.00
Payment total $32.00
r on your credit card or checking account statement:
$3: o ndards & Training Counci

3 wa/ 5/28/2020

httn <t avpe 97 cerverdata net
LILLL = LCAL /4. S€rverdala.nct/ov



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Georgia POST Order Confirmation

support@gpostc.org

Thu 5/28/2020 3:33 PM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Tharik you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.
Order Receipt for Order 2005-00747 placed at 3:43 pm on May 28, 2020 .
Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Voluntary Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Convanience Fee 2.001$2.00

ORDER TOTAL: $32.00
Billing Information

First Name Mark
Ml

Last Name Sanzo
Address

City Covington
State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone ( 678 ) 345 - 2056

Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Mark Sanzo, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

If you did not authorize this purchase please contact Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council.

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/

Page 1 of 1

5/28/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2005-00747 of 3:43 pm on May 28, 2020
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

ltems Selected ¥ RO T P R e okl

Voluntary Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00

Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00
S : ORDER TOTAL:  32.00

Billing Information i A RS T

First Name Mark

MI

Last Name Sanzo

Address 1113 Usher Street

City Covingtaon

State A

Zip 30014

Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056

E-Ma pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

_omments

| am making this payment on behalf of Mark Sanzo, Newton County Sheriff\'s

......

Page 1/1



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council Page 1 of 1

Home | AboutP.0.8.T. | FAQ's | Related Links | Contact/Directions

Officer Records 5

Agency Reports
T Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

- Order Receipt for Order 2005-00747 placed at 3:43 pm on May 28, 2020
Rules of the Council
Upcoming Meetings Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Applications & Forms Vowntary Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Council Members
P.0.S.T. Certified Academies Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00
SOMene. e ORDER TOTAL:  $32.00

P.O.S.T. Divisions

Billing Information

First Name Mark
“*Restricted Access™ Mt
Last Name Sanzo
Staff Intranet B
City Covington
Slate GA
Zip 30014
elephone (678 ) 345 - 2056

Ema pgunter@newtcnsheriffiga.org

“omments | am making this payment on behalf of Mark Sanzo, Newton County Sheriff's Office

Copyright @ 2008 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
F x 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952

https://www.gpostc.org/rtt/order_x.php?transactionld=2170842407 &timestamp=15906944... 5/28/2020



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Your receipt from Xpress-Pay.com

mail@xpress-pay.com

Tue 6/2/2020 1:03 PM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

State of Georgia
Peace Officer Standards
and Training Council

Thank you for your payment. Please print this receipt and retain it for your records.

Page 1 of |

Payment date: 6/2/2020 1:03:08 PM )
, iy - Payment type: card
Payer's email: pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org ACEBLHE rrbrrraraanrSEGT
Transaction ID: 2178269273 ’
Description Amount Interest Total
Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council
Administrative Fees, 6/2/2020 1:03:08 PM, Paul Gunter Newton County BOC, Newton County Sheriff's $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
Office, Application Fee for Temelle Riley
Subtotal:  $30.00
Site fee:  $2.00
Payment total:  $32.00

The following charges will appear on your credit card or checking account statement:
$32.00: Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/

6/2/2020



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Georgia POST Order Confirmation

support@gpostc.org

Tue 6/2/2020 1:03 PM

ToPaul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Order Receipt for Order 2006-00058 placed at 1:10 pm on June 2, 2020 .

Iterns Selected Fee Quantity Total

Recertification Application Fee 30.00 1$30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1$2.00

ORDER TOTAL: $32.00
Billing Information

First Name Tremelle
Mi

Last Name Riley
Address

City Covington

Zip 30014

Telephone ( 678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Tremelle Riley, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

If you did not authorize this purchase please contact Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/

Page 1 of 1

6/2/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council Page 1 of 1

Home | AboutP.0.S.T. | FAQ's | Related Links | Contact/Directions
Officer Records :

Print Summary
Agency Reports
P.0.S.T. Act

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.
Order Receipt for Order 2006-00058 placed at 1:10 pm on June 2, 2020

Rules of the Council
Upcoming Meetings Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Applications & Forms Recertification Application Fee 30.00 1 $30.00

Council Members

P.0.S.T. Certified Academies Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00

Operational Staff

ORDER TOTAL: $32.00
P.0.S.T. Divisions

Billing Information

First Name Tremelle
**Restricted Access™ M

Last Name Riley

= S o Address
City Covington
State GA
Zip 30014
Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Tremelle Riley, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

Copyright © 2009 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
P.O. Box 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952

https://www.gpostc.org/rtt/order_x.php?transactionld=2178269273&timestamp=159111738...  6/2/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2006-00058 of 1:10 pm on June 2, 2020
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Recertification Application Fee 30.00 1 30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00

ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Tremelle

M

Last Name Riley

Address 1113 Usher Street

City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056

E-Mail pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of Tremelle Riley, Newton County Sheriff\'s

Office.

Page 1/1



Mail - pgunter(@newtonsheriftga.org Page 1 of 1

Your receipt from Xpress-Pay.com

mail@xpress-pay.com

Wed 6/10/2020 10:46 AM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

State of Georgia
Peace Officer Standards
and Training Council

Thank you for your payment. Please print this receipt and retain it for your records.

Payment date: 6/10/2020 10:46:52 AM
\ . ) Payment type: card
Payer's email: pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org . i AR EEGT
Transaction ID: 2189759383 RS
Description Amount Interest
Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council
Administrative Fees, 6/10/2020 10:46:52 AM, Paul Gunter Newton County BOC, Newton County Sheriff's $30.00 $0.00

Office, Application Fee Amanda Bell

Subtotal:
Site fee:
Payment total:

The following charges will appear on your credit card or checking account statement:
$32.00: Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/

Total

$30.00

$30.00
$2.00
$32.00

6/10/2020



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org Page 1 of 1

Georgia POST Order Confirmation

support@gpostc.org

Wed 6/10/2020 10:46 AM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.
Order Receipt for Order 2006-00309 placed at 10:56 am on June 10, 2020 .
Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00

ORDER TOTAL: $32.00
Billing Information

First Name Amanda
Ml

Last Name Bell
Address

City Covington

Telephone ( 678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Amanda Bell, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

If you did not authorize this purchase please contact Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council.

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ 6/10/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council Page 1 of 1

Home | AboutP.O.S.T. | FAQ's | Related Links | Contact/Directions
Officer Records ;
Print Summary
Agency Reports
P.O.S.T. Act

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.
Order Receipt for Order 2006-00309 placed at 10:56 am on June 10, 2020

Rules of the Council

Upcoming Meetings Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Applications & Forms Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Council Members

P.0.S.T. Certified Academies Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00

Operational Staff ORDER TOTAL: $32.00

P.0.S.T. Divisions

Billing Information

First Name Amanda
**Restricted Access™ M

Last Name Bell

= Staff Intranet Address
City Covington
State GA
Zip 30014
Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Amanda Bell, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

Copyright © 2009 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
P.O. Box 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952

https://www.gpostc.org/rtt/order_x.php?transactionld=2189759383&timestamp=15918004... 6/10/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2006-00309 of 10:56 am on June 10, 2020
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Iltems Selected Fee Quantity Total
Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00

ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Amanda

MI

Last Name Bell

Address 1113 Usher Street

City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (678) 345 - 2056

E-Mail pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of Amanda Bell, Newton County Sheriff\'s

Office.

Page 1/1



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council Page 1 of 1

Home | AboutP.O.S.T. | FAQ's | Related Links | Contact/Directions

Officer Records .
Print Summary

Agency Reports
e — Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

S Order Receipt for Order 2006-00313 placed at 11:38 am on June 10, 2020
Rules of the Council
Upcoming Mestings Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Applications & Forms Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Council Members
P.0.S.T. Certified Academies Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00

Operational Staff ORDER TOTAL: $32.00

P.0.S.T. Divisions

Billing Information

First Name Christian
**Restricted Access** MI

Last Name Powell

=_ A et Address
City Covington
State GA
Zip 30014
Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Christian Powell, Newton County Sheriffs Office.

Copyright © 2009 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
P.O. Box 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952

https://www.gpostc.org/rtt/order_x.php?transactionld=2189816381&timestamp=15918029... 6/10/2020



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2006-00313 of 11:38 am on June 10, 2020

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00

Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00
ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Christian

Mi

Last Name Powell

Address 1113 Usher Street

City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (B678) 345 - 2056

E-Mail pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of Christian Powell, Newton County Sheriff's

Office.

Page 1/1



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org https://west.exch(92.serverdata.net/owa/#path=/mail

Your receipt from Xpress-Pay.com

mail@xpress-pay.com

Fri 6/12/2020 2:03 PM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

State of Georgia
Peace Officer Standards
and Training Council

Thank you for your payment. Please print this receipt and retain it for your records.

Payment date: 6/12/2020 2:03:52 PM )
‘ . = Payment type: card
Payer's email: pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org & s exeeseersaeEEa7
Transaction ID: 2193158975 S
Description Amount Interest Total
Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council

Administrative Fees, 6/12/2020 2:03:52 PM, Paul Gunter Newton County BOC, Newton County Sheriff's $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
Office, Application Fee for Alissia Thomas

Subtotal:  $30.00
Site fee: $2.00
Payment total:  $32.00

The following charges will appear on your credit card or checking account statement:
$32.00: Georgia Peace Officer Standards & Training Council

1of 1 6/12/2020, 2:06 PM



Mail - pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/#path=/mail

Georgia POST Order Confirmation

support@gpostc.org

Fri 6/12/2020 2:03 PM

To:Paul Gunter <pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.
Order Receipt for Order 2006-00397 placed at 2:13 pm on June 12, 2020 .
Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00

ORDER TOTAL: $32.00
Billing Information

First Name Alissia
MI

Last Name Thomas
Address

City Covington
State GA

Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Alissia Thomas, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

If you did not authorize this purchase please contact Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council.

1of | 6/12/2020, 2:06 PM



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

1 of 1

https://www.gpostc.org/rtt/order x.php?transactionld=2193158975...

Home | AboutP.O.S.T. | FAQ's | Related Links | Contact/Directions
Officer Records

Agency Reports

Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

P.O.S.T. Act 2
e Order Receipt for Order 2006-00397 placed at 2:13 pm on June 12, 2020
Rules of the Council
Items Selected Fee Quantity Total
Upcoming Meetings
Applications & Forms Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 $30.00
Council Members
P.0.S.T. Certified Academies Convenience Fee 2.00 1 $2.00
[ Dt N ORDER TOTAL:  $32.00
P.0.S.T. Divisions
Billing Information
First Name Alissia
**Restricted Access™
Mi
Last Name Thomas
= Staff Intranet
g Address
City Covington
State GA
Zip 30014
Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056
Email pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org
Comments | am making this payment on behalf of Alissia Thomas, Newton County Sheriff's Office.

Copyright ® 2009 Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
P.O. Box 349 | Clarkdale, GA 30111 | 770-732-5974 | Fax 770-732-5952

6/12/2020, 2:02 PM



Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council
Receipt for Order 2006-00397 of 2:13 pm on June 12, 2020
Thank you for your order. Your credit card has been charged.

Items Selected Fee Quantity Total

Basic Certification Application Processing 30.00 1 30.00

Convenience Fee 2.00 1 2.00
ORDER TOTAL: 32.00

Billing Information

First Name Alissia

MI

Last Name Thomas

Address 1113 Usher Street

City Covington

State GA

Zip 30014

Telephone (678 ) 345 - 2056

E-Mail pgunter@newtonsheriffga.org

Comments

| am making this payment on behalf of Alissia Thomas, Newton County Sheriff\'s

Office.



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name John Redlinger

Department Sheriff Office/Traffic

Last 4 Digits of Card 2229

MonthMay S HNe A AOA D *Must be completed if charge is for
; : —r— - — _ amea!_.
5/16/2020 QT Gas $6.55 100-33100-531270
6/3/2020 QT Gas $6.15 100-33100-531270
6/12/2020 Flash Foods Gas $5.22 100-33100-531270
$17.92

Statement Total:

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

A T )

Cardholder Signature o Approval Signature (Departmentsead Elected Official, or County Manager)




Proaso Detach and Roturn With Your Payment

SYNOVUS

SYNCOVUS BANK
P.0. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

JACK REDLINGER

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

762000192229

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXooX-X000-XxXX-2229
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
*x DO0OODD
gopocoaoo poooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary Balance Summary

Account Number FOCK000(-X000X-2229 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 185, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $500.00 Purchases and Debits $17.92
Available Cradit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minfmum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address:  Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online; www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post ! Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/16 05/18 QT 821 COVINGTON GA 0082101JAGKXQS $6.55
PRk ol i i bk MEMO ITEM badad i i1 ] v ey
06/03 06/05 QT 798 COVINGTON GA 0079802ES58ASRU $6.15
Ll e o te s dd MEMO ITEM AARTAAE NS b dok ko
06/12 06/15 FLASH FOODS 201010958 COVINGTON GA $5.22

AAEREA SRR b d MEMO ITEM ki Ak i i

SYNOvVUS



QUIKTRIP ngo821
11124 Highway 142
-—— - Covipgton , Ga

Invoice # BOBAGOY

Date 05-16-20
Time 11:53AH
fAuth # /858392
ficet #

HHXHREXXNRARDDIDD

Pump Gallons Price
12 2.981 $2.259
Product Amount
PREHIUH $6.55
Total Sale $6.55

Thank You for

Shopping QuikTrip!

Please Come Back

Againt?
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COVINGTOMN, GEORGIA 2

0208

Card Type:VISA

Account #:

seeshe ke ook Aesiroke ok ok D DG

AuthCode:

o=

e lcome to Quiktrip
#798

UuikTrip #00798
3214 HWY 278 HW

Reference: 4601546651

COVINGTON,GA
6786251746
10:25:02 AM 06-03-2020
’ Register #0001
Gas Sale; $6.15
Grade: PREMIUM
Pump: 2
Gallons: 2.891
PRU: 2.129/Gal
Sup-Total: $6.15
Tag: $.00
TrtaT: $6.15
Payment Methods
Visa Sale ) $é:;é
Signature not required
kkkkkkkikks 2229
uth Code: 096276
Entry Mode: Swiped
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Cardholder Name Capt. Marty Roberts

Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Department

Sheriff

Last 4 Digits of Card

8427

Month

Jun-20

*Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

ckerslfruit for officers n duty tlly
6/2/2020 Ingles on square $59.61 100-39200-531180 Sheriff deputies
6/3/2020| Dominoes Pizza meals for officers x60 $158.35|  100-39200-531180  |gperiff deputies
100-39200-531180
6/3/2020]|Zaxby's meals for officers x 60 $66.44 sheriff deputies
6/3/2020|Little Ceasars pizza meals for officers x 60 $123.05 100-39200-531180 | g0 it deputies
above meals provide for 7 hour rally 100-39200-531180
crackers/fruit For officers on duty at rally
6/6/2020|Ingle's on square Saturday 06/06 $31.05| 100-39200-531180 |gheriff deputies
6/5/2020|BJ'S water/gatorade/snacks $133.75| 100-39200-331180  |sheriif deputies
above water/snacks/gatorade for officers
x 80
Statement Total: $572.25
! herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures
% éﬁ}a

Approval Signatu

Head ‘Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNovus

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXO-Xo00-X00(-8427

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 New Balance RA
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
MARTY ROBERTS sz (000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
7b2000LLAY27? goooooooo gooooopoo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number FOO0K=-XOOX-XXXX-8427 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,000.00 Purchases and Debits $572.25
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer inquiries Address:  Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31802-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
06/02 06/03 INGLES MARKETS #439 COVINGTON GA 00610480439VLPY7020242772 $59.61
08/03 06/04 5758 DOMINOS PIZZA COVINGTON GA $158.35
EEREE R MEMO 'T‘EM R,
06/03 06/05 ZAXBY'S #03604 COVINGTON GA 014345 $66.44
R MEMO IT‘EM R
06/03 06/05 LITTLE CAESARS 3153-0002 COVINGTON GA $123.05
Rl bl STy MEMO ITEM e
06/06 06/08 INGLES MARKETS #439 COVINGTON GA 00610480439VLPY7020255137 $31.05
R e ey MEMO lTEM ERERAREENA S wdd
06/05 08/08 BJS WHOLESALE #0150 CONYERS GA $133.75

B 1 MEMO ITEM EREAEATEE R A

SYNoOvus




Carry-0ut
PAID
Domino's Pizza
5759
(770) 787-2705

Rewards Code: MIvZbBNJ

6/3/2020 12:00 PM ,
Server 4040 Little Caesars
Order 39 ;
--------------------------- SRR T T Stara ID 03153-00002 —--
- TIMED * TIMED Phune
Domino's Pizza #5759 Order W276Ra¥sTem
----------------------------------------- MARTY ROBERTS
MARTY Ued, Jun 3, 2020 10:31a9

--------------- Ul'dei'--'“ e s Your Cashig Tudlv 8 Huntsr 4
5 14" HAND Pizza $62,45 SALE
5 14" HAND Pizza $71.20

Pepperoni . P . Price
S 14" HAND Pizza $71.20 (5) Round Custon $30.00

Sausage Sauce
5 14" HAND Pizza $71.20 Cheese

Beef Hushroon
1 14" HAND Pizza $17.74 (3) Round Custon $30.00

Onions $auce

Green Pepper Cheese

Mushrooms Black 01ive
15 or more Lg 1 Top 67.00 $136.05 (5) Clessic Pepperoni $25.00

(_0699) (5) ExtraMostBestest Sausage $30.00
Carry Out Only 3 Topping Large $9.75- ——

(9174) Iten Count 20 -

S [axable Total =~ —8115.08

Sub Total $147.99
Tax 1 $10.36 Sales Tax $8.05
Total $158.35 Total $123.05
............. Payma-lts_.-..._..__.._ e W
Credit Card 8427 $158.35
Amount Tendered $158.35
Balance Due $0.00

':ﬂf /ﬂ //y onN 5¢HZI’I

;—L:ﬂ&' § Colo



i
Low Prices...Love The Savings!

9176 HWY 278 NE CUVINGTDN GA
STORE #439 770-787-8129
STORE MANAGER: ED GLOVER

9132 Covington Bypass Road :gun CASHIER TUDAY WAS ANIYA
: rocers
Covington, GA 30014 R PNB CHEESE CRAPC  2.00 B
770-787-1884 SC 09657 A ADV SAVINGS  0.29
General Manager: Tommy Orgo 4@ 3,68
somi HAEE " goos
99 Thomas 0 SC 0383 ADV SAVINGS 1.08
----------------------------------------- SC 0383 ADV SAVINGS 1.08
Chk 3056 Jun03°20 10:21AM SE 23?2:!\! SAVINGS 1.08
"""""""""""""""""""""""""" A TOAST CRACKERSPC  10.00 B
ooz Pt s i 050 foy S 0
inger r : ‘
L. Epampe
10% Disc 6.90- A PNB TOAST CRACPC  2.00 B
0842716MU0208373838 SC 0967 A ADV SAVINGS 0.29
Visa 66,44 jes. 9g
NON FOOD GRO 11.94 1
Produces
Sbtota) e ies q: &% RED DEL 17.94 B
Tax 4,35 ; ;
5.03 1b @ 0.36 /lb
Payment 66.44 T A BANANA 1.81 B
------------ 99 Check Closed------=--==-- t 4.76 !bﬁi oagﬁaﬂéh 171 8
"""""" Jun03°20 10:24AH-----=------- ADVANTAGE CUSTOMER XRNRENA06]
TAX 2.21
wais BALANCE B9.61
Thank voul Pleass rnma acainl
ﬁ*‘liil'lilllfl*Iiill!‘l*‘l!‘l'ﬂl*l*l.'i
VISA CARD - C
Purchase
ACCT # wuwmnsunnuuxxBq427
AMT: $59.61
AID: A0000000031010
APPROVAL CODE: 09384
Ilillillil*i!‘l*li*'l*iIII‘I’I*Ilil*ll!
VISA 59,61
CHANGE 0.00
A - GA 3% 1.57



e e =17 “idiiihod Tinvaa " RN
1,\,-7/5 ",

9176 HWY 278 NE COVINGTON,GA
STORE #439 770-787-4129
STORE MANAGER: ED GLOVER
YOUR CASHIER TODAY WAS U-SCAN

ADVANTAGE CUSTOMER xxxxxxxd61
: 4 LB ORANGES 4.98 B
1800 D 5.35 1b @ 0.36 /1b
WT BANANA 1.928
5.23 1b @ 0.36 /1b
Gen . Magk' Donha Stallings WT BANANA 1.88 B
2.41 1b @ 0.36 /1b
Club:150 Reg:79 rans : 6596 WT BANANA 0.86 B
Cashier:356413  0g/05/20 06:00pm CHEESE CRACKERS PC  3.28 B
SC 0008 ADV SAVINGS 0.78-B
unmuunnuunuunumnunnun CHEESE CRACKERS PC  3.28 B
SC 0008 ADV SAVINGS 0.78-B
#¥%  MEMBERSHIP EXPIRES ON 01721 #mt — TOAST CRACKERS PC 3.28 B
!uuuuun!ununununnnn-un SC 0008 ADV SAVINGS 0.78-8
88867005364 REDDEL APPLE 14.97 A TOAST CRACKERS PC 3.28 8
324,99 SC 0008 ADV SAVINGS 0.78-8
9582950000 CAVALENCISLB 15.98 A RITZ W/PB PC 3.58 B
287.9 SC 0500 ADV SAVINGS 0.83-B
88867003405 WF 70PK 27 96 A : RITZ W/PB Fl 3.58 B
48 6.99 SC 0500 ADV SAVINGS 0.83-B
3000066408 QUAKER CHEWY 8.99 A CLUB CRACKER PC 3.28B
5200004714 GATORADE |.L 25.98 A SC 0008 ADV SAVINGS 0.78-B
281299 CLUB CRACKER PC 3.28 8
5200004716 GATORADE FRU 25.98 A SC 0008 ADV SAVINGS 0.78-B
28 12.99 TAX 0.91
88867004423 WF F8G 48CT 9.99 4 =xxx BALANCE 31.05
#uxk SUBTOTAL 129.86
GA 3% Tax 3.9 oabtatebbob L L1 2 T T
T ~—TST VISA CARD - C
Purchase
RERENRRANRX #8407 ACCT # KEXXXXXXXNARGIDT
Purchase 00 APPROVED AMT: $31.05
AUTH 005804 AID: AD00D000031010
TERMINAL NUMBER 78073015079 ;,‘;pg_c',f_;u_lgggg; 093388
06/06/20 05:02pm 150 79 £59¢4 355413 —— !
VISA CREDIT -nnnnnxnuuntnuununnn
AID: AO000000031010 VISA 31.05
CVM RESULTS: BE00OO CHANGE 0.00
AC: ET2981138E9988F9
IAD: TOTAL NUMBER oF ZTEMS SOLD = 12
TW: 800ooogo0 7R MR INGLES SAVIN3S-----vvmm--..
TSI: 6800 YEAR TO DATE SAVINGS; $382.65
ENTRY: C ADVANTAGE & STORE COUPONS $6.34
TOTAL SAVINGS 4
i ' - Tmemmmemann INGLES SAVIN3S---=-=vmemmee
CID: 80 06/06/20 12:54pm 439 22 38 450

Visa 133.76

For ZA// £7 [y

—_T_:;Vl ) L-——*’ﬂh




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder
Name EZELL BROWN

Department SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Last 4 Digits of 8735
Month JUNE 15 2020 *Must be completed if charge is for a
meal.

5/14/2020 QUICK TRIP GAS $20.00 100-33100-531270
5/15/2020 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING $25.00 100-33100-523300
5/20/2020 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING $12.28 100-33100-523300
5/19/2020 QUICK TRIP GAS $20.00 100-33100-531270

view, create, manipulate, print and

manage files in Portable Document -33100-523600
6/6/2020 ADOBE -PRO SUBS CC Format (PDF) $14.99 100-33100-523301 100-33
6/6/2020 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING $25.00 100-33100-523300
6/11/2020 EIG CONSTANT CONTACT ADVERTISING $45.00 100-33100-523300
6/13/2020 MARATHON GAS $20.20 100-33100-531270

CREATE PROJECTS-MANAGE
6/13/2020 | ADOBE -CREATIVE CLOUD | ADOBE FILES-DOWNLOAD FONTS | $52.99 100-33100-523300 100-33100-523600
Statement Total: $235.46

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Cardholder Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXOO-X00X-XXXX-8735

P — Payment Due N/A
AR VICES
P.O. BOX 2181 N?V\.I Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
EZELL BROWN +x 0000000
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
760038058735 goooooooo ooooooooo
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXKK-XXXX-XXXX-8735 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $5,000.00 Purchases and Debits $235.46
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31802-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

TR

Trans Post Purchase
_Date Date Description Order No. _Amount
V05/14 05/18 QT 798 COVINGTON GA 0079802VPHRRMS $20.00 v~
Sttt ol g B E——
05/15 08/18" FAGEBK 8DPDOTIWJ2 650-5434800 CA 420429000200589 $25.00
—ETTTTTTT . . MEMO lTEM e Ak kA kA
05/20 05/20 FACEBK 76VBNTWWJ2 650-5434800 CA 420429000200589 $12.28
e ———— T 4 4 MEMO ITEM B L T T T T
L6519 05/21 QT 761 CONYERS GA 0076103FADNK3S $20.00 ¥~
eestrisieians IEMO [TEN ssvsssesesess
06/06 06/08 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS 408-536-6000 CA BL1205739332 $14.99
PPTTTTTTTTYTYT MEMO ITEM B S R
06/06 06/0BYFACEBKEBYINVNW.2 650-5434800 CA 420429000200589 $25.00
- MEMO ITEM e e e e e ke e e e e e
06/11 06/12 EIG'CONSTANTCONTACT.COM 855-2295506 MA 1115977047733 $45.00 v~
e ke ke e e o e e e MEMO 'TEM sk o o o o e e
\B6/13  06/15 MARATHON PETRO191973'S COVINGTON GA P41002 $20.20 v~
------------ "t MEMO ITEM *++stsrssssssas -
06/13 06/15 ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 408-536-6000 CA BL1209499860 $52.99

wrwrairrraeies MEMEO) [TEM st

SYNOvVUS



QUIKTRIP #988798
3214 HWY 278 NW
COVINGTON, GA

Invoice # 2800884

Date a5/14/20
Time 08:84PM.. ...
Auth # 8s87983" :

acct #
R AORKKKKKKKKKBT IO

Punp Gallons Price
17 _12.262 $1.633
Product Anount

UNLEADED s28.00.
Total Sale $208.00

Thank ¥You for
Shopping AQuikIrip?
Please Come Back
figaint?

we1coﬁe to
guikTrip

QuikTrip #00761
1340 Klondike Rd

Signature not required
! wkkkkrEekiex8735

\ futh Code: 080502

' Entry Mode: Swiped

We Thé%k You
Please Come Again

I ’ Convers,GA | ‘
o (770) '602-4596
4:12:29 PH 05-19-2020
' Register #0001
" Gas Sale: $20.00
{jrade:  UNLEADED
Pump: 13
Gallons: 13.709
PRU: 1.459/Gal
Sub-Total: $20.00
st — $.00--.
Total: %20 .00
Payment Methods
visa Sale $20.00

MARATHON PETR0191973
00000191973

2083 CROWELL ROAD
COVINGTON , GA
06/13/2020 219346216
03:44:14 PM :

37135

VISA

INVDICE 154131
AUTH 00-047144 i
—REF41002061320154%V— ——F— — — -

#ik REPRINT #%% REPRINT % REPRINT %%
PUMP# B
REGULAR
PRICE/GAL

Fl

10,750G
$1.879

FUEL TOTAL $ 20.20

krk REPRINT #%x REPRINT ik REPRINT s
CREDIT $ 20.20
COMPLETION

SWIPE Exp.Date:xk/#*
Batch: 41 Seq Num: 2
71P CODE APPROVED
TEXT JOIN TO 40244
JOIN MAKEITCOUNT
REWARDS TODAY



Mail - sdollar@newtonsheriffga.org Page 1 of 2

Re: Statment for Adobe

C. Kelley
Tue 6/16/2020 10:25 AM

To:Sherry Dollar <sdollar@newtonsheriffga.org>

INVOICE
Repant Fage 10 1
Invoice Number: 3 200400860

Invoice Date JUN-12-20

Payment Terms  Credt Card

Oue Dats g
Purchase Order: HODOYZ784002
Contract No 00440
Order Number SO27577T60¢
Order Date DEC-12-18
Customer No.. 1452273

Bill To Bill to No 354041511

S48 GOy Adobe Contact information

1113 Usher St NW L A
Cowngton GA 30014 Wips heipx sdobe com/contact himi

Material No | Description

65182002

watve Cloud indw ALL MLP DSP Rt inv 01 m

From: Sherry Dollar

Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 4:39 AM
To: B. Burch; C. Kelley

Subject: Fw: Your Statement is Available.

Please return this information to me by Thursday June 18th.

From: Card Services <ap-solutions@AQOCEncServices.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 5:05 AM

To: Ezell Brown

Cc: Sherry Dollar

Subject: Your Statement is Available.

Card Services Financial Services Corporation

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ 6/16/2020



Mail - sdollar@newtonsheriffga.org Page 2 of 2

The following statement(s) are now available:

Account Number: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8735, Statement Date: 6/15/2020 (Statement and Transactions File
Attached.)

To view please login to the following site: https://www.ap-
solutions.net/expenseManager/transactions/selectCard.aspx?search=1&Card=1

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ 6/16/2020



Mail - sdollar@newtonsheriffga.org Page 1 of 2

Re: Your Statement is Available.

C. Kelley

Tue 6/16/2020 10:26 AM

To:Sherry Dollar <sdollar@newtonsheriffga.org>;

BILLING ACTIVIT

Cancel Show

ckelley@newtonsheritfga.org Email v Print

All activity

Date [Description] iCharge Amount |
fos./16,/2020} nvoice 2283392627 I
onstant Contact Toolkit - Emai [}

Do Not Sell My info

From: Sherry Dollar

Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 4:35:26 AM
To: B. Burch; C. Kelley

Subject: Fw: Your Statement is Available.

Please return this information to me by Thursday June 18th.

From: Card Services <ap-solutions@AOCEncServices.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 5:05 AM
To: Ezell Brown

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ 6/16/2020



Mail - sdollar@newtonsheriffga.org Page 2 of 2

Cc: Sherry Dollar
Subject: Your Statement is Available.

Card Services Financial Services Corporation

The following statement(s) are now available:

Account Number: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8735, Statement Date: 6/15/2020 (Statement and Transactions File
Attached.)

To view please login to the following site: https://www.ap-
solutions.net/expenseManager/transactions/selectCard.aspx?search=1&Card=1

https://west.exch092 serverdata.net/owa/ 6/16/2020



Receipt for Caitlin Jett
Account ID- 296936420902832

Invoice/Payment Date
May 15, 2020, 2:21 PM

Payment Method
Visa*8735
Reference Number 8DPDITJWJ2

Transaction 1D
2922043524576610-5716881

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: “Please help us get the word out by sharing the..."
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 2:21 PM

Post: "Please help us get the word out by sharing the "

Post: "The Newton County Sheriff's Office changed how it..."
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 2:21 PM

Post: "The Newton County Shenff's Office changed how it. *

Post: "Sheriff Ezell Brown and the Newton County...”
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 221 PM

Paost: "Sheriff Ezell Brown and the Newton County

Post: "This week, we recognize the men and women who.."
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 2:21 PM

Post. "This week, we recognize the men and women who "

Post: "Today, Lt. Cortney Morrison, Cpl. Romario..."
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 2:21 PM

Posl. "Today, Lt. Cortney Mornson, Cpl. Romario. "

Post: “On Wednesday, May 13, Pastor Dr. David Moody and...”
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 2:21 PM

Post: "On Wednesday, May 13, Pastor Dr. David Moody and..*

Post: "On Friday, May 8, the Newton County Sheriff's.."
From Apr 28, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 15, 2020, 2.21 PM

Post: "On Friday, May B, the Newton County Sheriff's. "

\A Oy

Paid

$25.00 USD

You're being billed because you reached your $25.00 billing threshold

$7.00
7,900 Impressions $7.00
$5.00
2,005 Impressions $5.00
$5.00
1,417 Impressions $5.00
$4.00
717 Impressions $4 .00
$1.28
481 Impressions $1.28
$1.24
298 Impressions $1.24
$1.48
316 Impressions $1.48



Receipt for Caitlin Jett
Account ID: 296936420902832

Invoice/Payment Date
May 20, 2020, 1:40 AM

Payment Method Paid
Visa*8735

Reference Number: 7T6VBNTWW.2 $ 1 2 . 2 8 U S D

Transaction ID
2967283090052656-5737156 Ad spend since May 15, 2020

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: "This week, we recognize the men and women who..."

$1.00
From May 15, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 18, 2020, 11:59 PM
Post: “This week, we recognize the men and women who 190 Impressions $100
Post: "On Wednesday, May 13, Pastor Dr. David Moody and...”
$3.59
From May 15, 2020, 12:00 AM lo May 18, 2020, 11:59 PM
Post: "On Wednesday, May 13, Pastor Dr David Moody and. 798 Impressions $359
Post: "On Friday, May 8, the Newton County Sheriff's.."
$3.52
From May 15, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 18, 2020, 11:59 PM
Post: "On Friday, May 8, the Newton County Sheriffs. * 705 Impressions $352
Post: "Today, Lt. Cortney Morrison, Cpl. Romario...” s
3.72
From May 15, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 18, 2020, 11:59 PM
Post: "Today, Lt Cortney Mormson, Cpl. Romario * 1,907 Impressions $372
Post: "The Newton County Sheriff's Office, alongside...” s04s

From May 15, 2020, 12:00 AM to May 18, 2020, 11 59 PM

Post: “The Newton County Sheriff's Office, alongside. . 141 Impressions $0.45



Receipt for Caitlin Jett
Account 1D 296936420902832

Invoice/Payment Date
Jun 5, 2020, 9:58 PM

Payment Method [
Visa*8735 Fak

Reference Number EBYINVNWJ2 $2 5 o 00 U S D

Transaction ID
3190771624370465-5818357 You're being billed because you reached your $25.00 billing threshold

Product Type
Facebook

Campaigns

Post: "On Wednesday, May 13, Pastor Dr. David Moody and..."

From May 19, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 5, 2020, 357 PM $0:A7
Post: "On Wednesday, May 13, Pastor Dr David Moody and. " 55 Imprassions $0.17
Post: “The Newton County Sheriff's Office, alongside...”
From May 19, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 5, 2020, 9:57 PM $3.00
Post: “The Newton County Sheriff's Office, alongside. ” 1,224 Impressions $5.00
Post: "Sheriff Ezell Brown and the Newton County...”
$5.00
From May 19, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 5, 2020, 9:57 PM
Post: “Sheriff Ezell Brown and the Newlon County ~ 857 Impressions $5.00
Post: "The Newton County Sheriff's Office Eastside...”
$10.00
From May 19, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 5, 2020, 9:57 PM
Post “The Newton County Sheriff's Office Easlside ~ 2,943 Impressions $10.00
Post: “Sheriff Ezell Brown and the Newton County...” -
A7
From May 19, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 5, 2020, 9:57 PM
Post: "Sheriff Ezell Brown and the Newton County. 3,367 Impressions $4.47
Post: "Sheriff Ezell Brown stood in solidarity with..”
$0.36

From May 19, 2020, 12:00 AM to Jun 5, 2020, 9:57 PM

Post. "Sheriff Ezell Brown stood in solidarity with .~ 185 Impressions $0 36



1 ICE

Adobe Inc. Aoy Page Tt
345 Park Ave Invoice Number: 1205739332
‘ San Jose, CA 95110 Invoice Date: JUN-05-20
Payment Terms: Credit Card
Adobe Due Date: JUN-12-20
Purchase Order: ADB054194120
Contract No 00004490
Order Number: 5030039799
Order Date: MAR-05-19
Customer No.: 1452233
Bill To: Bill to No. 554408097
Eﬁg 3;‘;":: A——— Adobe Contact Information:
GA 30014 https://helpx.adobe.com/contact.html

000010 65232730 EA 14.99 1 14.99

Acrobat Pro Subs CC ALL MLP DSP Ret Inv 01 mnth MUN 1 YR

S&H Sales Tax Currency Qty Shipped Invoice Total
0.00 0.00 usD 1 14.99

Comments:



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Scharita J. Greene

Department Juvenile

Last 4 Digits of Card 5866

Month 16-Jun *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
6/10/2020 Best Buy Webcam for Courtroom $59.99 [00 76000 573/(00
Statement Total: $59.99

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

Approval Signaturé (Déartment Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

S
ardholder Si



SYNOvUS

Page 1 of 1

SYNOVUS BANK
gl SERVICES
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5866
Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 NE?.‘V\.I Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A

SCHARITA J GREENE
NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

x*x 0000000

?620013558kk6 oobooooooa ooooooooo

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number XXX -XHXX-XXXX-5866
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020
Credit Line $3,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $59.99
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

06/10 06/11 BESTBUYCOMS806112771669 888-BESTBUY MN 00000000000000000 $59.99

whksamaaid AAERMO) [TENM essssksainiss

SYNoOvus




Posting Date  Transaction Dat Merchant Name City State Billable
06/11/2020 06/10/2020 BESTBUYCOMS 888-BESTBUY MN NO



6/16/2020 Best Buy Order Details

Credit Cards Top Deals Deal of the Day  Gift Cards  Gift Ideas For Your Business

Search Best Buy Q Conyers Cart
\

Products Brands Deals Services Hi, Scharita Recently Viewed Order Status Saved Items

Important Update: We have new safety measures for getting your order. Learn morel Updates from Best Buy

Account Home Purchases Your Products Rewards Support Saved ltems Recommendations Account Settings

« See all orders

Purchase Date: Jun 08, 2020 Order Number: BBY01-806112771669 Total: $59.99
Store Pickup
Picked up on Jun 10, 2020 at Mcdonough, GA. Store Pickup

MCDONOUGH GA

Pickup Person
Adrienne Miller

Logitech - HD Webcam C615 - Black

Model: 960-000733 Item Total: $59.99
SKU: 2588445 Product Price: $59.99
Quantity: 1 Sales Tax, Fees & Surcharges: $0.00
Digital Item
Ready to Redeem E-Mail Delivery

sgreene@co.newton.ga.us
We've emailed you instructions on how to redeem your item.

Shutterfly - $25 to spend or 8x8 Photo Book

Model: DIGITAL ITEM Item Total: $0.00
SKU: 6210804 Product Price: $0.00
Quantity: 1 Sales Tax, Fees & Surcharges: $0.00

Included free with this item. Show ltem

Got everything you need?

Logitech - H390 USB
Headset with Noise-
Canceling Micropho...

$24.99

Add to Cart

s Insignia™ - 6' USB 3.0
hitns //mww hesthiiv.com/orofile/ss/orders/order-details/BBY01-806112771669/view

13



Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Teresa Williams

Department Senior Services

Last 4 Digits of Card 3083

Month May 15, 2020 thru June 14, 2020 *Must be completed if charge is for
eal

5/16/2020 Wal mart FOOD $19.61 100-565200-531300
5/16/2020 BJS FOOD $152.56 100-556200-5631300
5/18/2020 Wal mart FOOD $86.89 100-565200-631300
5/25/2020 Food Depot FOOD $48.66 100-565200-531300
5/25/2020 BJS Food $68.87 100-565200-531300
6/1/2020 Food Depot FOOD $64.36 100-55200-5631300
6/8/2020 Kroger FOOD $35.70 100-5656200-531300
6/8/2020 Food Depot FOOD $76.92 100-55200-631300
6/14/2020 Wal mart FOOD $99.54 100-55200-531300
$653.11

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedyres

e @1V /
Cardholder Signature Approvdl Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNOvVUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES

Account NumberXoO-Xo00K-XXXX-3083

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.0. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
TERESA WILLIAMS *x 0000060
NEWTON COUNTY BOC
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
Yk20004L3083 gooDo0O0oBo gacocoooon
Please Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number FOOOE-XOOK-XXXX-3083 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $1,500.00 Purchases and Debits $653.11
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

{See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Golumbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/16 05/18 WAL-MART #0459 COVINGTON GA 0516200459 $19.61
Jrkkdrkdkk ki khkik MEMO ITEM FhhdwdkkhkRddk it
05/16 05/18 BJS WHOLESALE #0150 CONYERS GA $152.56
Sededraede i de s dede ok MEMO ITEM & dcdederdedok ks dedk g
05/19 05/20 WM SUPERCENTER #459 COVINGTON GA $86.89
ey e dr-de e e e dedk ek MEMO |TEM Fdrdedeirdk dedk drardk deiok 4
05/25 05/26 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY 7020869886 $48.66
FRne . MEMO [TEM bt ‘
05/25 05/26 BJS WHOLESALE #0150 CONYERS GA $68.87
e 7 ke o e e s e e v e ek MEMO ITEM e drie ek g ek e e de deve e de
06/01 06/02 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY7020922873 $64.36
ek e s e e ek e e MEMO lTEM ey v vk iy v ey iy g e vl ok de
06/08 06/09 KROGER #214 COVINGTON GA $35.70
ek Rk ke dekeke e e e MEMO ITEM ey g kel e i e kel v e s o
06/08 06/0% FCOD DEPOT/COVINGTO COVINGTON GA 06137170044VPRY7020837426 $76.92
skt MEMO ITEM o
06/14 06/15 WAL-MART #0453 COVINGTON GA 0614200459 $99.54

whkkkknihkaaks NATRC) [TENM  Frrssovssnsssns

SYNOVUS



Posting Date |Transaction Date |[Merchant Name City State |Billable |[Amount

5/18/2020 5/16/2020 BJS WHOLESALE #0150 CONYERS GA |NO 152.56
5/18/2020 5/16/2020 WAL-MART #0459 COVINGTON |GA  [NO 19.61
5/20/2020 5/19/2020 WM SUPERCENTER #459  [COVINGTON |GA  |NO 86.89
5/26/2020 5/25/2020 BJS WHOLESALE #0150 CONYERS GA [NO 68.87
5/26/2020 5/25/2020 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO [COVINGTON |GA  |NO 48.66
6/2/2020 6/1/2020 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO [COVINGTON [GA  |NO 64.36
6/9/2020 6/8/2020 FOOD DEPOT/COVINGTO |COVINGTON |GA  |NO 76.92
6/9/2020 6/8/2020 KROGER #214 COVINGTON |GA [NO 35.7
6/15/2020 6/14/2020 WAL-MART #0459 COVINGTON [GA  |NO 99.54




1800 UUGMGUD_D SE°
CONYERS, GH
(770) 761-2368.. . @ . .
Gen.Mar. Donna Stallipgs  ooide .

Club:150 Rep:79 Trans:4248 .
Cashier:376268 05/16/20.-04=529m .

*****iﬂt*******iﬂﬂ!***************** *****
#x% MEMBERSHIP ID. 15080436408 J/ %x%
#¥#  MEMBERSHIP EXPIRES ON -
***********************;ﬁ_*
2840004393 . LAYS EOCg#
2 @ 13.99 _ Foo
2100063360 KET Yid
5783662000 - - BFSTK/THTO-
38 4.99 R
5783692096 ORG GRAPE

2 8 5,99 o
4400001314 LORNA 30CT - 26.97 A
38899
4450032188 HFSMOKEDTURK *~ ° 53.94 A
6esss
88867005334 - . CUCUMBERS . 2498
wnux SUBTOTAL - 148,12
BA 3% Tax . 4.44
s TOTAL : 152,56
Knennnnnnrs3083

Purchase 00 APPROVED

AUTH 027137

TERHINAL NUMBER 78073015079
05/16/20 04:54pn 150 79 4248 376268
VISA CRERIT ' '
AID: AOGO0000031010

CYM RESULTS: BE0OOD

AC: 622DD231B14DEEDD

IAD:

TVR: 80000080CO

TSI: 6800

ENTRY: C

See back of receivi. for your chance

ta win $1Bﬂﬂ 10 6 iPBHHUﬂZ#EB

YLRET (1 30
Pﬂ 006662 TEﬂ 94 TRﬂ
5007874220999 [
787422093 F.

‘ 4912
# ***cﬁsrunza fﬂPV#¥$ . ﬁ:-

i




Food Depot #44

6169 Hwy 278 M

Covington, GA
-~ 170-787-2622
Cashier: . TINA B.

FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE
FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE
FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE
FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE
FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE
FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE
FRESH EXP SHRED LETTUCE

D i R VY WS O U W )
iy
w
—
-1
.

KRAFT SINGLES PP$3,89 97 TFA

* You Saved $0.68 Pl
KRAFT SINGLES PP$3,89 1.97 TFA L
* You Saved $0.68 .
KRAFT SINGLES PP$3,89 1.97 TFA -
* You Saved $0.68 ‘ P
KRAFT SINGLES PP$3,89 1.97 TFA

* You Saved $0.668
KRAFT SINGLES PP$3.689 1.97 TFA

* You Saved $0.68
KRAFT SINGLES PP$3.89 1.97 TFA

* You ‘Saved $0.68
DATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TF4
DATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATHEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
DATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
OATMEAL PIES 1.43 TFA
SUBTOTAL - 42.94

COST PLUS SA 10,00% 4.29

47.23 FOOD TAX 1.43

TOTAL 48.66

CREDIT CARD 48.65

CREDIT ACCT 0.00

You Saved $4.08
Ttem Count 26

Thankg!!1
Date Time ~ Lane Clerk Trans #
05/25/20 07:44 PM 3 194 220

---------------------------------------

See back of receipt for.yGur chance
to gin $1060 I ﬂ:?PHJﬁK!ZB5U""

- Walmart >3
770-787-3030 Har: JERRY
10300 INDUSTRIAL BLUD RE

- LOVINGTON &R 36014 - . .
5Td 90459 0P# 008687 TER 05 TR 07605

§C 1002 15PK 06R113178110 F 1.9 0
561002 15PK 0681310113 °F 1.94°1
5C [004 ESEK OGBLIZITRIIRFE- 1.9 0
§C 1602 15PK OBB11A1T811I F .80 0
SC 1602 19F8 056193178113 F 1.9 ¢
SC 1662 15PK UEOTIZI78114F P88 0
SITE HEHCH DROOSZEI0296 F 2,48 9
SITE HERCH  B200%52610208°F R
SITE HERtHa-'-ﬂ200526132ﬂﬂaE; 2.98-0
SITE BERCH 020057610296 F 2.90 ¢
SITE MERCH - 02005:610798 F 2480
SITE HERCH  020057610298.F 2.94.1
SITE HERCH 020052610298 F 2.98 4
SITE HERCH . 020052610298 F  7.45. 0.
SITE HERCK ~ 02005251629§ F 2980
SITE MERCH - G200%2610294 F T
SITE RERCH 92&952&]6296.E:; oD
SITE HERCH 020052510790 F 2.98 0
SITE HEREH 0200526102495 F 2.88 0
STIE HERCH 020052670299 F 2.98 g
SITE HERCH 020052610290 F 2.96
SITE MERCK 020052510298 F = 2.94 ¢
HIHETEIY C0DFRTR20MTT F .90
PEE SALAD AERI1AT53209 F 2,97 0
PEG SBLAD 0ﬁ8113153299 R )
PUB-SALAD 0601 10153208:F - z2.97:4
PRE SALAD GOBHIB163209:¢ 2.97.0:
FXe saLap po8113150209 ¢ 2910
TOHRTO -3 PR . 071106953495 F  1.5¢ o
TOMATO S PKC 077108953495 F 150
TORDTO 3 PR @7TE0B953495 F- - 1.50 0
TOHRTO 3 PR 071106953845 F . . {.50 0
TORBTO 2 PX ~ D71106955495 T i.50 4
TONATO 3 PK 071156553495 F 1.50 0
TOHATO 3 PE 071106353495 F 1.56 0.
SUBTOTAL: - &h.49
TGTAL 046.489
. VISR TEND §5.89
VISA CREGIT soks whek $hes 3083 1 2
GPRROVAL # 080464
REF & 1042000814 .
TRRNS ID - 30B140432280101
URLIBATION - THFS-
PAVHENT SERUICE - E
a1 Ao0soa000EI0I0
TC Y0680 7ABT 1405406
TERHTHAL & SEU10179
#K0 STGRATURE REONIRED
05/18/20 08
LIEHGE TUE
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Food Depot #44

%10651 Hiy 27% AN
vingion
0 TRT ez

Cashier: SUE E.

You Saved $15.8
Item Gount 37

“Thanks! L

- BLUE PLATE MAYO 300Z
~%.You Saved $1.38 2.82 TFA
BLUE PLATE MAYQ 300Z 2.62 TFA
- ¥ You Saved $1.38 :
BLUE PLATE WAYD 3007 2.82 TFA
. * Yoy Saved $1.38
BLUE PLATE MAYQ 300Z 2.62 TFA.
% You Saved $1.38
CUCUMBE%S - _ 1. 38 TFA»“’T“
ClewgeRs ™" ©0.H9. TFA
| GUCUMBERS - - iR
i ESSENEVERDY RANCH DRSSNG‘ 1.39 TFA
'hESSENEVERDYdRigCESDRSSNG 1.39 TFA
.1ESSENEV%RDYnggﬁgaﬂRSSNG 1.39 TFA
- ESSENEVERDY RANCH DRGSNG .
"% You -Saved $0.83 " 1.3 TRA
X ESS YD%,CA&SQR DRESSING-__ - 1.38 TFA.
ii ESSEVYD% CA%FAE D%ESSING' ' I;SQITFA
{?:ESSEVYDY CAEéiR DRESSING + 1,39 TFA
. -SEV ¥ CAESIR DRES 1.39 TFA
; ESSEWDY CAESAR DRESSING
. %-You Saved $0.83 139 TF4
4 ESSEVYDY RAISINS BAG INB 2.41 TEA
o ESSEVYDY RAISINS BAG IN B 2.41 TFA
L ESSEVYDY- RAISING . BAG IN B -2.41 YD
| uESSEVYBY RGTIN S 0,79 TRA
L% You Saved $0. 07 -
:--ESSEVYDY Rﬂalg% o 0.79 TFA
‘ESSEVYD% SWEE;GC%%ES 0.99 TFA
’ --ESSEVYBY SWEET CUBES - 0.99 :TFA
% Ypu-Sayed 80,62 . -
ESSEVYDY SWEET CURES 0.99 TFA
u Saved:$0.62
ESSEVYDV SNEE% C%%ES 0.99 TFA
ESSEVYDg TRé g8L0$ ROTINI 0.79 TFA
ESSEVYDY TR& gUL%$ ROTINI 0.79 TFA
-EESEVYDY TR% %%L8$ ROTINI 0.79 TFA
FRUTT GRAIN BLUEBERRY 1.90 TFA
FRUIT GRAIN BLUEBERRY 1.90 TF4
FRUTT GRAIN STRAWBERRY . 1,90 TEA
~FRUTTGRATN-STRAWBERRY - --1,90-TFA
GRAPE TOMATOES - 2,79 TFA
APE TOMATOES 2.79 TFA
GRAPE TOMATOES 2,79 TEA
GRAPE TOMATOES 2.79 TFA
OCEANSPRY RED SGR CRAISIN 1.84 TFA
‘OCEANSPRY RED SGR CRAISIN 1.84 TFA
TAX EXEMPTED -1.95 TE
SUBTGTAL 58.51
£0ST PLUS S& 10.00% 5,85
- TOTAL 54.36
CREDIT CARD 64.36
CREDIT ACCT 0.00
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Cashier:376268 05/25/20 03:38en-
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'************i***************************
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GA 3% Tax v e To2.00
- u&nu“TaTaL e e T GRAT
************3083 o X .
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AUTH 078908 ° Y = Y
TERMINAL  NUMBER - 7807' S
06/25/20 03:38ph ot Eﬁg? p5j§7@258

YISA CREDIT “
AID: 4000000003101

CYM- RESULTS:BE0000”
‘AC: T0CT40C46D81EDT6

TAD:

TWR: aooooosooo . - .

TSL: eggo - v R T

ENTRY: C . s N

c SN

(Stgnature Not Requiredy """ R

' EIU go e T o
Cyisae T GB.BT
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Cardholder Name Tim Lawrence

Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Department GIS - 15360

Last 4 Digits of Card 1884

Month May-June 2020 (form completed 6/16/20)

*Must be completed if charge is for

a meal.
Description and Business Purpose of
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Meal Attendees
5/28/2020 PayPal/GeoCounsel GISP prep class for Scott S. $24.95 100 15360 523700
6/4/2020 SCAUG ArcGIS Pro training for Amy M. $500.00 100 15360 523700
6/9/2020 PayPal/GeoCounsel GISP prep class for Scott S. $24 95 100 15360 523700
6/9/2020 PayPal/GeoCounsel GISP prep class for Scott S. $24.95 100 15360 523700
6/9/2020 ATL Office Furniture 10-foot conference table $672.00 100 15360 531600
6/10/2020 ATL Office Furniture 4 chairs for conference table $600.00 100 15360 531600
Statement Total: $1,846.85

I herby confirm that all purchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

7

—

/

/

;
/

S ) = ,'- (= 4
K e LS L
.

Cardholder Signature

2z

Approval Signature (Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)




SYNoOvuUs

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD

Page 1 of 1

SERVICES

Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1884

Payment Due N/A
CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181 New. Balance /A
COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
TIM LAWRENCE *x (0000000
GIS
STE 304
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2472
7b200280188Y ooo0ooooo goooooooo
Flease Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1884 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Credits $0.00
Credit Line $2,500.00 Purchases and Debits $1,846.85
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer Inquiries Address: ~ Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 2181 P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061

Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com

TTY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post Purchase

Date Date Description Order No. Amount

05/28 05/29 PAYPAL "“GEOCOUNSELI 402-935-7733 CA 95657495 $24.95
........... w MEMO [TEM *#eersssaseenee

06/04 06/05 SCAUG 580-2727311 OK $500.00
.......... wanns MEMO ITEM *oesemsssssasns

06/08 06/10 PAYPAL *GEOCOUNSELI 402-935-7733 CA 62950108 $24.95
“eassevesiiiiss MENMEO) [TEM **ostestssessas

06/08 06/10 PAYPAL *‘GEOCOUNSELI 402-935-7733 CA 65253577 $24.95
sssssesanininns MEMO) [TEM =250 oans i

08/09 06/11 ATLANTA OFFICE FURNI 770-7349100 GA 000001000 $672.00
....... et MEMO ITEM *+etseseassens

06/10 08/12 ATLANTA OFFICE FURNI 770-7349100 GA 000004000 $600.00
.............. * MEMO ITEM *rertrssssssres

SYNOVUS




Tim Lawrence

From: Scott Sirotkin <ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us> on behalf of Scott Sirotkin
Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2020 5:41 PM

To: Brittany White; Tim Lawrence

Subject: Fwd: Your PayPal receipt

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: service@paypal.com <service@pavypal.com>
Date: Thu, May 28, 2020 at 3:45 PM

Subject: Your PayPal receipt

To: Tim Lawrence <ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us>

il ello, Tim Lawrgnce r -/
6"'I7 fo (W}iézl ;U\L/'( VAL {5/;2—87/'20

{

P

You paid $24.95 USD to GeoCounsel,
Inc.

Create an account with PayPal and activate Return Shipping on Us.
Limitations apply.

Your purchase details



Your Transaction ID: Merchant Transaction |D:
72)038911J412674K 3U28456753638594H

Purchase Date:

May 28, 2020

Payment to: Payment from:
GeoCounsel, Inc. Tim Lawrence
hschuch@geocounsel.com ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us

Subtotal $24.95 USD
Total $24.95 USD

You paid using: Visa x-1884

This credit card transaction will appear on your statement as PAYPAL
*GEOCOUNSELI.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

PayPal is committed to preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always contain your

full name. Learn to identify phishing



Please don't reply to this email. To getin touch with us, click Help & Contact.

PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161.

Copyright © 1999-2020 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San
Jose, CAS5131.

PayPal PPC002107:1.32:dcd952d093f4

Scott "Rock" Sirotkin

GIS Coordinator

Acting Floodplain Administrator
Newton County, Georgia
678-625-1658
ssirotkin(@co.newton.ga.us

"People who make regulations should have a firm grasp of human nature”
A Presumption of Death (Sayers/Walsh)



6/4/12020 SCAUG - Payment

i : e - S ) féﬂ‘ 5.’/{\"

f ¥ in &

SOUTH CENTRAL ARC USER GROUP
ESTABLISHED 1990

https ifscaug.org/Sys/FinDacument/57582628



61472020 SCAUG - Payment

Back

PAYMENT

DETAILS
Avzilable balance  $0.00
Amount  $500.00
Date 04 Jun 2020
Tender Online payment (Wild Apricot Payment)
Received from  Amy Morgan, Newton County, Georgia
amorgan@co.newton.ga.us

PAYMENT FOR

Invoice #09650 $500.00
04 Jun 2020 Event registration (Intreduction to ArcGIS Pro - June 15-16, 2020 -Virtual Course (15 Jun 2020 8:30 AM - 16 Jun
2020 4:30 PM, Virtual Course))

Payment Instructions:

If paying by check or P.O. return a copy of invoice with your payment to:
SCAUG c/o James Allen PO Box 96 Ardmore, OK 73402

Should you have additional questions contact:

SCAUG - Treasurer Email: treasurer@scaug.org

hilps:fiscaug.org/Sys/FinDocument’57858528

23



6/4/2020

Print

hilps.fiscaug.org/Sys/FinDocument57532628

SCAUG - Payment

a3



Tim Lawrence

From: Scott Sirotkin <ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us>
Sent: Tuesday, June 9, 2020 9:24 AM

To: Brittany White; Tim Lawrence

Subject: Fwd: Your PayPal receipt

Might do another one later today. Let me know if you need anything else. Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Scott Sirotkin <scott.sirotkin@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Jun 9, 2020 at 9:22 AM

Subject: Fwd: Your PayPal receipt

To: <ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us>

Ls  f- ('(’MJ purchas ¢ C/Z//’Zo

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: service@pavpal.com <service/@paypal.com>
Date: Tue, Jun 9, 2020 at 9:18 AM

Subject: Your PayPal receipt

To: Tim Lawrence <scott.sirotkin@gmail.com>

Hello, Tim Lawrence

You paid $24.95 USD to GeoCounsel,
Inc.

Create an account with PayPal and activate Return Shipping on Us.
Limitations apply.



Your purchase details

Your Transaction ID: Merchant Transaction ID:
21W996780N152884F 2WM56550N7056093G

Purchase Date:

June S, 2020

Payment to: Payment from:
GeoCounsel, Inc. Tim Lawrence
hschuch@geocounsel.com scott.sirotkin@gmail.com

Subtotal $24.95 USD
Total $24.95 USD

You paid using: Visa x-1884

This credit card transaction will appear on your statement as PAYPAL
*GEOCOUNSELI.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

L)



PayPal is committed to preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always contain your

full nama. Learn to identify phishing

Please don't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact.

PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161.

Copyright @ 1999-2020 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St,, San
Jose, CA95131.

PayPal PPC002107:1.32:f1f05387665¢cc

Scott Sirotkin
Secretary, Georgia URISA

Scott "Rock" Sirotkin

GIS Coordinator

Acting Floodplain Administrator
Newton County, Georgia
678-625-1658
ssirotkin(@co.newton.ga.us

"People who make regulations should have a firm grasp of human nature"
A Presumption of Death (Sayers/Walsh)



Tim Lawrence

L= -

From: Scott Sirotkin <ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us> on behalf of Scott Sirotkin
Sent: Tuesday, June 9, 2020 5:00 PM

To: Brittany White; Tim Lawrence

Subject: Fwd: Your PayPal receipt

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: service@pavpal.com <service(@paypal.com>
Date: Tue, Jun 9, 2020 at 4:51 PM

Subject: Your PayPal receipt
To: Tim Lawrence <ssirotkinf@co.newton.ga.us>

Hello, Tim Lawrence

J’fE( "ﬂ" UQVWJ JVMJ’VJ\; 'L._,_ Cc{,/ = / 2 0

P

You paid $24.95 USD to GeoCounsel,
Inc.

Create an account with PayPal and activate Return Shipping on Us.
Limitations apply.

Your purchase details



Your Transaction ID: Merchant Transaction ID:
2L920909MS6567311 6G2095476H9110605

Purchase Date:

June G, 2020

Payment to: Payment from:
GeoCounsel, Inc. Tim Lawrence
hschuch@geocounsel.com ssirotkin@co.newton.ga.us

Subtotal $24.95 USD
Total $24.95 USD

You paid using: Visa x-1884

This credit card transaction will appear on your statement as PAYPAL
*GEOCOUNSELI.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

. fra (2
== Rk by K@J;L‘

PayPal is committed to preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always contain your

full name. Learn to identify phishing



Please don't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact.

PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161.

Copyright © 1999-2020 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San
Jose, CAS5131.

PayPal PPC002107:1.32:1e52f8fe317c4

Scott "Rock" Sirotkin

GIS Coordinator

Acting Floodplain Administrator
Newton County, Georgia
678-625-1658
ssirotkin(@co.newton.ga.us

"People who make regulations should have a firm grasp of human nature"
A Presumption of Death (Sayers/Walsh)



Tim Lawrence

From: Caroline Dixon <caroline@atlofficefurniture.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 9, 2020 2:38 PM

To: tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us

Cc: ryan@atlofficefurniture.com

Subject: Credit Card REceipt

Attachments: ScaNovaCopy20060914270.pdf

Hello Mr. Lawrence,
Thank you for your payment. Attached, please find a copy of your credit card receipt.
Thank you,

When sending Post Office mail, please be sure to include our "Suite F" on the envelope. Otherwise we will not receive it
- Thank you !

Caroline Dixon

Staff Accountant - Atlanta Office Furniture, Inc. | Office Furniture Today, Inc.
6695 Jimmy Carter Boulevard - Suite F

Norcross, Georgia 30071

Telephone 770-734-9100

Fax 770-242-8246

Web Site www.ATLofficefurniture.com

Outstanding Products & Service Since 1986

This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software.
https://www.avast.com/antivirus



Atlanta Office Furniture
6635 Jimmy Carter Blvd
Morcross, GA 30071
PH# 770-734-8100

TD 006
SALE
TID: 008 REF# (00000001
06/09/20 14:40-1
AVS: Z CVD RESF: M
_APPR CODE: 008527
" VISA Manual CNP
iliﬁﬁﬁﬂiime4 N fl[ﬂ
AMOUNT $672.00
APPROVED
Thank You

CUSTOMER COPY

Atlanta Office Furriture
s5g5 Jmmy Carter. Bivd
Norcross, GA 3007
PH# 770-734-9100
TID 00%

SALE

08:47:35
Chip

AiIH



Atlanta Office Furniture, Inc.

Sales Order

6695 Jimmy Carter Boulevard, Suite F Order Number:
Norcross, GA 30071

Voice: 770-734-9100 88072

oleg: ey Order Date:

Fax: 770-242-8246
ATLofficefurniture.com

Sold To: /‘l/ ¢\t \LC ~ LO’; Y 4— i/ Shlp To: %{? L{Oq ‘*{:,C.f Q, - &g\_) q F’age:
7 = ~
\’ [Pl oS €
Web Site Paid By Customer E-Mail
ATl officefurniture.com
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Delivery Date/Time
QTy Item Description Unit Price | Extension

/A=Y 0S4/

(¥

757

—

,OL(‘L].E,’//V (-',,'! Cc;/l(‘: 1‘—(*.!4/(

\f\)
a>
B

»

=4 = Car BV
(L] <~
o
Delivery Charge > 2@5
Inside Home Delivery [  Street Level Home Delivery 1 FOB.Subtotal| S & 7
Commercial Delivery O  Loading Dock Delivery a Sales Tax
Floor Number Elevator Q Staircase 0O Labor j/@@'—*-,
Customer Pick-Up O  Other Grand Total |/ (, 7 2 |/

W

I ag@m‘%yy@ue (ﬁ‘e’rchandise.
P - IS

Used products sold #as is”

Payment due upon ordering. Custom order fumniture is not returnable.

“Instock” products have 25% retum fee. Delivery & labor quote is based on the space being clear & open.

AOF may charge a storage fee if delivery is delayed by the customer. Installation quote is based on delivering to a level, clear & open space during business hours, Obstructions such as stairs ar
existing furniture will incur extra charges. Service beyond the original scope of wark, will cost more than guoted. Custom designed fumiture can not be returmed. In stock products have a 25%
re-stocking fee + freight. Orders shipped outside the State of Georgia will not have your local sales tax included, it is the purchasers responsibility to pay if applicable, A 3% fee will be charged on
credit card purchases, after the first $5,000. This quote expires in 30 days.



Tim Lawrence
h

From: Caroline Dixon <caroline@atlofficefurniture.com> on behalf of Caroline Dixon
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 3:31 PM

To: tlawrence@co.newton.ga.us

Cc: ryan@atlofficefurniture.com

Subject: Credit Card Receipt

Attachments: ScaNovaCopy20061015210.pdf

Hello Tim,

Attached, please see a copy of your credit card receipt for your most recent order.
Thank you,

When sending Post Office mail, please be sure to include our "Suite F" on the envelope. Otherwise we will not receive it
- Thank you !

Caroline Dixon

Staff Accountant - Atlanta Office Furniture, Inc. | Office Furniture Today, Inc.
6695 Jimmy Carter Boulevard - Suite F

Norcross, Georgia 30071

Telephone 770-734-9100

Fax 770-242-8246

Web Site www.AT Lofficefurniture.com

Outstanding Products & Service Since 1985

This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software.
https://www.avast.com/antivirus



Atlanta Office Furpiture
6695 Jivmy Carter Bivd
Naoreross, GA 3007
FH# 770-734-9100

TID 003

SALE
TiD: 005 REF# 00000004
0610/20 14:45:40
AVS: 2 cVD RESP: M
APPR. CODE: 0956063
VISA Manual CNP
liihl!llvl!-‘gail ll‘lt
AMOUNT $600.00

APPROVED

Thank You

CUSTOMER COPY



a P Atlanta Office Furniture,

bl
6695 Jimmy Carter Boulevard
Suite F
OFFICE  Norcross, GA 30071

WETABLISNED BP0

770-734-9100
www.atlofficefurniture.com

Quote

Date Quote #
6/5/2020 0609Newton
Qutstanding Products &

Service Since 1986

in this quote:

Customer Information Ship To
NEWTON COUNTY NEWTON COUNTY
Tim Lawrence 678-625-1619 GIS Department
1113 Usher St, Ste 302 Tim Lawrence 678-625-1619
Covington, GA 30014 1113 Usher St, Ste 302
Covington, GA 30014 Rep
RJ
Description Qty Cost Total
CoolMesh Black Task Chair 4 140.00 560.00T
Delivery (waived, going with table) 0.00 0.00T
Installation/Labor 40.00 40.00
Exempt From State of Georgia Sales Tax 0.00% 0.00
By signing & dating, you agree to purchase product/services outlined Total $600.00

AOF may charge a storage fee if delivery is delayed by Ihe cuslomer. Inslalialion quote is based on delivering lo a level, clear & open space during business hours. Obslructions such as slairs or existing
furniture will incure extra charges. Service bayond the original scope of work, will cosl more than quoted. Custom designed furniture can not be retumed. In stock producls have a 25% re-slocking fee + freight
Orders shipped outside lhe State of GA will not have your local sales lax included. it is the purchasers respansibility 1o pay if applicatle. A 3% fee will be charged on credil card purchases, after the first $5.000

This quole expires in 30days




Newton County

Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Tim Singley

Department Information Systems

Last 4 Digits of Card 7439
Month 06/01/2020 *Must be cor
Description and Business Purpose of ‘
Date Vendor Expenditure Total Account Coding *Me
5/14/2020 Newton County Credit Card test charge $5.00 100 111910
6/2/2020 Google Google Cloud — Gsuite Voice $12.82 53.1100
06/01/2020 Holodyn Corp Brochure Packages for Websites June $60.00 52.2250
06/02/2020 Electronic Storage Corp Backup storage support $982.22 52.2250
6/8/2020 GMIS Level Two Support $200.00 52.3600
06/09/2020 Post and Parcel Parts Return $20.92 52.3230
Statement Total: $1,280.96

I herby confirm that all pugchases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and procedures

a7

A

Cardholder Signatdre Appft/{va’l Signature (Department Head, Elected



SYNoOvuUS

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

CARD SERVICES
P.O. BOX 2181

COLUMBUS GA 31902-2181

TIM SINGLEY

NEWTON COUNTY BOC

STE 204

1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471

76003807439

Please Detach and Return With Your Payment

Page 1 of 1

CARD
SERVICES
Account NumberXXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7439
Payment Due N/A
New Balance N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
xx 0000000
ooooooooo goooooooo

For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Visa Account Summary

Account Number
Statement Closing Date

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7439
June 15, 2020

Credit Line $5,000.00
Available Credit N/A
Minimum Payment N/A
Payment Due Date N/A

Balance Summary

Previous Balance N/A
Credits $0.00
Purchases and Debits $1,280.96
Cash Advances $0.00
FINANCE CHARGE N/A

New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Card Services

P.O. Box 2181

Columbus, GA 31902-2181
www.commercialcardview.com
1-877-254-3568

Payment Address:

Pay Online:
TTY Telephone:

Customer Inquiries Address:

Customer Service:

Commercial Customer Support
P.O. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-3061

1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887)

Transaction Detail

Trans Post
Date Date Description

05/14 05/18 NEWTON COUNTY BOARD OF 678-6251200 GA
e e e ke ok ok ke ke e ok ok ok ke ke MEMO ITEM e e e e ok ok ke ke ke ke ok ok ke ke e

06/02 06/03 GOOGLE *SVCSCO.NEWTON. G.CO/HELPPAY# CA

e e e ke ok ok ke ke e ok ok ok ke ke MEMO ITEM e e e e ok ok ke ke ke ke ok ok ke ke e
06/01  06/03 HOLODYN CORPORATION 678-7999855 GA
e e e ook ok ke ke e ok ok ok ke ke MEMO ITEM e e e e ok ok ke ke ke ke ok ok ke ke e

06/02 06/03 ELECTRONIC STORAGE CORPOR 918-6647276 OK

e e e ke ok ok ke ke e ok ok ok ke ke M EMO ITEM e e e e ok ok ke ke ke e ok ok ok ke e
06/08 06/09 GMIS 877-9634647 TX

ke e e e ok ok ke ke e ok ok ok ke ke M EMO ITEM e e e e ok ok ke ke ke e ok ok ok ke e
06/09 06/10 POST & PARCEL COVINGTON GA

ke e e e ok ok ke ke e ok ok ok ke ke M EMO ITEM e e e e ok ok ke ke ke e ok ok ok ke e

Purchase
Order No. Amount
B2B96F4E00B34310BCB3 $5.00
POtFJdr5 $12.82
127381 $60.00
17059 $982.22
$200.00
30015 $20.92

SYNOvuUS




Sharon Wing

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Order Receipt

no_reply@cardx.com

Tuesday, June 2, 2020 10:17 AM
tsingley@co.newton.ga.us
sharon.wing@laservault.com
Payment Receipt

Electronic Storage Corporation

Order Date: 06/02/2020 15:16:13 GMT

Order ID: 17059

Thank You For Your Order.

Payment Details:

Name: Newton County Bd of Comm
Card #: 471553 ******7439

Card Exp: 11/20

Card Type: VISA

Approval Code: 057122

Account Code 1:

Account code 2:

Payment Amount: 949.00
Fee: 33.22
Order Total: 982.22



Googler

Invoice

Invoice number: 3735701839

Bill to

Greg Mann
UNINCORPORATED, GA 30014
United States

Details

Invoice nUMber...........ccoooiveeieee, 3735701839
Invoice date.............ccccoeviirrininne. May 31,2020
Billing ID......cooviiieeceeee, 8020-2019-4660

Domain Name

co.newton.ga.us

You will be automatically charged for any amount due.

Google Cloud - Voice

Total in USD

Summary for May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020

Subtotal in USD

Federal Regulatory Assessment Fee
Federal Universal Service Fund
Local 911 Surcharge

Total in USD

Google Voice Inc.

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043
United States

Federal Tax ID: 20-3699496

$12.82

$10.01
$0.17
$1.14
$1.50
$12.82

Page 1 of 2



Google  Invoice

Domain Name: co.newton.ga.us

Subscription

Google G Suite Telecom
Subscription

Description

Interval

Google Voice Starter - License usage measured in

license months

May 1 -May 31

Subtotal in USD
Federal Regulatory Assessment Fee
Federal Universal Service Fund

Local 911 Surcharge

Total in USD

Invoice number: 3735701839

Usage Amount($)

1

Months 1001

$10.01
$0.17
$1.14
$1.50

$12.82

Page 2 of 2
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SUR
TAX
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6215

POST PARCEL
HIGHWAY 278 NW

COVINGTON, GA 30014

06/09/2020

Card #
Chip Card:

AlD:

SEQ #:

Batch #:
INVOICE
Approval Code:
Entry Method:
Mode.

Tax Amount:
Cust Code:

CREDIT CARD
VISA SALF e

10:34:35

RO A
VISA CREDIX

AVVVVVVVVENR

O1d | :,,-:iﬁ! j SALE AMOUNT

Kewton (¢

#2095/
Workstatl

CUSTOMER COPY

2

h91

2

019254
Chip Read
[ssuer

40.00
30015

09




Invoice No. 300006351 - GMIS International

6/8/2020

GMIS International |nV0ice

PO Box 1056
R

Member Information st

Greg Mann
Newton County Board of Commissioners
1113 Usher Street

Suite 301

Covington, GA 30014

United States

Bill To

Tim Singley
Newton County Board of Commissioners
1113 Usher Street

Suite 301

Covington, GA 30014

United States
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P e s $200 >
Total $200.00

Payments/Ad justments

Payment via Credit Card (using card xxxxxxxxxxxx7439)
Applied to invoice on 6/8/2020 3:21:00 PM

Total Payments/Adjustments

Balance Due

Please review the Membership Level for your organization to ensure that your invoice reflects your
organization’s current level. If your organization should be a different level please contact GMIS

Headquarters at the email or phone number below.

Agency Membership Period: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
Corporate Membership Period: 1 Year from Day Payment Made

Mail Payment to our **NEW ADDRESS™:
GMIS Headquarters

PO Box 1056
Leander, TX 78646

@gmis.org or call 1-877-963-4647

Questions? Email

_— ;mmmm1mm1rmmomomu

'
mim e iy .




TImSAT manka T,
e

Dear Tim Singley (Newton County Board of Commissioners),
This is a payment receipt for Invoice 127125 sent on 04/30/2020

Brochure Hosting - alcovycircuit.com (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $30.00 USD

Addon (alcovycircuit.com) - Dedicated IP (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) £3.00 USD

Parked Domain Hosting - co.newton.ga.us (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $5.00 USD
Addon (co.newton ga.us) - Dedicated IP (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $3.00 USD

Parked Domain Hosting - newtonrecreation.com {05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $5.00 USD
Addon (newtonrecreation.com) - Dedicated IP (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $3.00 USD
Parked Domain Hosting - sheriff.co.newton.ga.us (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $5.00 USD
Addon (sheriff.co. newton ga.us) - Dedicated IP (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $3.00 USD
Addon (gaitherplantation.com) - Dedicated IP (05/15/2020 - 06/14/2020) $3.00 USD

Sub Total: $60.00 USD
Credit: $0.00 USD
Total: $60.00 USD

Amount: $50.00 USD
Transaction #: 80199981

Total Paid: $60.00 USD
Remaining Balance: $0.00 USD
Status: Paid



From: Brittany White <blwhite@co.newton.ga.us>

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 12:28 PM

To: Kevin Walter <kwalter@®@co.newton.ga.us>

Cc: Greg Mann <gmann@co.newton.ga.us>; Brenda Hughes <bhughes@co.newton.ga.us>

Subject: Re: FW: Online Form Submittal: Residential User Access Program
Greg

Today we got the deposit for the $5 charge vou did on the credit card. When the pcard comes in please charge is to 100 111910, There's

not department, it's a balance sheet account.
Thanks!

On Thu, May 14, 2020 at 4:08 PM Kevin Walter <kwalter@co.newton. ga. us> wrote:

Thank you Brittany.

Kevin
Kevin J. Walter, PE.
Solid Waste Manager | Newton County Solid Waste Authority

1113 Usher St. | Covington, Georgia 30014|
B 770 786-5808 {O) | B 404 606-3725 (C)| =: kwalter@co.newton ga us




Newton County
Purchase Card Activity Log

Cardholder Name Training & Travel

Department Newton County Sheriff's Office

Last 4 Digits of Card 9847

Month Jun-20 *Must be completed if charge is for
a meal.

e i e e i

Grief Recovery Method Certification

5/19/2020 The Grief Recovery Course Registration- Donna McNeish $2,195.00 | 250-33100-523700-20014
Grief Recovery Method Certification
5/19/2020 The Grief Recovery Course Registration- Kimberly Eskew $2,195.00 | 250-33100-523700-20014

Statement Total: $4,390.00

| herby confirm that all puréhases stated above follow all purchasing card policies and proc%&
,———‘—ﬁ
P S /O 22

Cardholder Signature Approval Signature{Department Head, Elected Official, or County Manager)

Newton County LSGOONTR




SYNOVUS'

SYNOVUS BANK
P.O. BOX 23061
COLUMBUS GA 31902-3061

Page 1 of 1

CARD

SERVICES

Account NumberCOX-000¢-XXXX-9847

c SER Payment Due N/A
ARD VICES
P.O. BOX 2181 New Balance N/A
COLUMBUS GA 321902-2181 Minimum Payment N/A
TRAINING & TRAVEL *x 0000006
NEWTON CO SHERIFF DEPT
STE 204
1113 USHER ST NW
COVINGTON GA 30014-2471
720013194847 poooooooo aooooooooo
Piease Detach and Return With Your Payment
For customer service, call 1-888-SYNOVUS (796-6887) 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
Visa Account Summary Balance Summary
Account Number XOOOL-X000K-XXXX-9847 Previous Balance N/A
Statement Closing Date June 15, 2020 Cradits $0.00
Credit Line $6,000.00 Purchases and Debits $4,390.00
Available Credit N/A Cash Advances $0.00
Minimum Payment N/A FINANCE CHARGE N/A
Payment Due Date N/A New Balance N/A

Important Contact Information

(See reverse side for billing and other important information)

Payment Address: Card Services Customer inquiries Address: Commercial Customer Support
£.0. Box 2181 P.0. Box 23061
Columbus, GA 31902-2181 Columbus, GA 31902-3061
Pay Online: www.commercialcardview.com
ITY Telephone: 1-877-254-3568 Customer Service: 1-888-SYNCVUS (796-6887)
Transaction Detail
Trans Post Purchase
Date Date Description Order No. Amount
05/19 05/20 THE GRIEF RECOVERY | 800-3347606 OR 25233 $2,1985.00
bdad s bt LT LT FT MEMO ITEM Fdk ok ke ek ko Ak
05/19 05/20 THE GRIEF RECOVERY | 800-3347608 OR 25235 $2,1985.00

HRRREL KKK ek kdeok e MEMOQ [TEM o wiarrtassas

SYNOVUS




PURCHASE
T o e REAUISITION

Ph: (678) 625-1400 © Fax: (678) 625-1473

Requested By PO Number (if applicable)

Kimberly Eskew N/A

Payable To

Date Needed By

Grief Recovery Method 05/18/2020 05/18/2020
Pcard check-out

"\Y‘ﬁlm:ut\ \T,/ “t""q%(

Description Unit Price Quantity Line Total
4 day Grief Recovery on-line Method certification course $ $ 0
July 17-20, 2020 $ $ 0
Kimberly Eskew $ 2295 1 $ 2295
Donna Mcneish $ 2295 1 $ 2295
100 discount for early bird $ -100 2 $ -200
~ 3 - $ $ 0
oA l('l ﬁ:'l(_, Wi \l,\ ‘RS‘\A:(“
Rerandt  fomadg $ g 0
RSO -~ BBHOO - $SATjes oA\
$ $ 0
) Subtotal 4390
Instructions:
_ . . _ Sales Tax
* Please attach quote(s), per Purchasing Policy, and any supporting documentation — -
for review. Shipping & Handling 0
 Forward to Dept. Head for initial approval. Total 4390

o After Dept. Head signature, forward to Chief Carter for authorization.

Department Head Signature:@ Date: 5 Z :[ZRO&Z)
U

Authorized by: Date:




Firefox

1of2

Order Summary

Account No: 16326
Order Date: 18 May, 2020

Billing Address:

Donna McNeish

1113 Usher St NW

Ste.204

Covington, GA 30014-2471
United States

TITLE

Online - July 17-20, 2020 (ONLINE1_JUL
17-20_2020)

Thank you,

The Grief Recovery Method Team
info@griefrecoverymethod.com
www.eriefrecoverymethod.com

Toll-free 1-800-334-7606

D The Grief Recovery Method ®

The Grief Recovery Institute
132 SW Crowell Way
Suite 100

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16326/orders/2523 5/print

J The Grief Recovery Method ©

‘MH it

1

Web Order No: 25235

Email Address:
dmcneish@newtonsheriffga.org

Phone Number: 6786251519

Shipping Address:

UNIT PRICE QUANTITY
Subtotal $2,295.00
Early 1.00
Registration )
Discount $100.00
(60 Days)
Subtotal $2,195.00
Order total $2,195.00

5/18/2020, 1:39 PM



Firefox

20f2

Bend, OR 97702
United States
{800) 334-7606

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16326/orders/2523 5/print

5/18/2020, 1:39 PM



Order 25235 - The Grief Recovery Method https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16326/orders/25235

The Grief Recovery Method

Order 25235

View (/user/16326/orders/25235) Printable Invoice (/user/16326/orders/25235/print)

Title Unit price Quantity
Online - July 17-20, 2020 (ONLINE1_JUL 1.00
17-20_2020) Subtotal $2,295.00
Early Registration Discount -$100.00
(60 Days)
Subtotal $2,195.00
Order total $2,195.00

Billing information:
Donna McNeish

1113 Usher St NW
Ste.204

Covington, GA 30014-2471
United States

Are you in crisis? Are you experiencing thoughts of hurting or killing yourself? If so,
please call 911 or go to your local emergency room.

Other help and resources are available:

The National Suicide For Veterans, the Teen and Youth Crisis
Prevention Lifeline Veterans Crisis Line Line
Call 1-800-273-8255 Call 1-800-273-8255 and Call 877-968-8491
suicidepreventionlifeline.org Press 1 Text teen2teen to 839863
(https://www.suicidepreventionlifelisteoag)s crisis text oregonyouthline.org
number is 838255 (http://www.oregonyouthline.org

www.veteranscrisisline.net
(http://www.veteranscrisisline.net)

Copyright © 2019 - The Grief Recovery Institute® - All Rights Reserved  Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy)

| of | 5/18/2020, 1:39 PM



Mail - bburch(@newtonsheriffga.org https://west.exch092. serverdata.net/owa/#path=/mail

Fwd: Order 25233 at The Grief Recovery Method

K. Eskew

Mon 5/18/2020 1:31 PM

To:B. Burch <bburch@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: info@thegriefrecoverymethod.com

Date: May 18, 2020 at 1:23:25 PM EDT

To: keskew@newtonsheriffga.org

Subject: Order 25233 at The Grief Recovery Method

The Grief Recovery Method ©

Thanks for your order 25233 at The Grief Recovery Method.

You can view your order history with us at any time by logging into our website
at:

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user

You can find the status of your current order at:
https:/fwww.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16325/orders/25233

Please contact us if you have any questions about your order.

Thank you,

The Grief Recovery Method Team
info@griefrecoverymethod.com
www.griefrecoverymethod.com

Toll-free 1-800-334-7606

D. The Grief Recovery Method ®

The Grief Recovery Institute
132 SW Crowell Way.

Suite 100

| of 2

5/18/2020, 1:48 PM
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! Mail - bburch@newtonsheriffga.org https://west.exch092 serverdata.net/owa/#path=/mail

United States

(800] 334-7606

2of2 5/18/2020, 1:48 PM



Mail - bburch@newtonsheriftga.org

1of2

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/#fpath=/mail

Fwd: You're registered for The Grief Recovery Method Certification Training!

K. Eskew

Mon 5/18/2020 1:31 PM

To:B. Burch <bburch@newtonsheriffga.org>;

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: info@thegriefrecoverymethod.com

Date: May 18, 2020 at 1:23:26 PM EDT
To: keskew@newtonsheriffga.org

Subject: You're registered for The Grief Recovery Method Certification Training!

(s _ )

i Th:élGrigf;'Rgc(')';eir‘y Kethode®

CERTIFICATION TRAINING

Dear Kimberly,

We are pleased that you are going to participate in our Grief Recovery Method
Online Certification Training. The training starts on Friday, July 17th 2020 and
will be held via a Zoom video conference. More details, including the
conference link will be provided as the event nears, allowing for time to
download necessary software / make sure your computer is compatible.

The training begins at 8:30 AM Friday morning. Your schedule for the program
is Friday, Saturday, Sunday, and Monday from 8:30 AM to 5:30 PM. There will
be a break for lunch.

We look forward to meeting you. In the meantime, if you have any immediate
questions, please contact Kim Livingston at 1-800-334-7606 ext. 14 or Brittany
Johns at 1-800-334-7606 ext. 20.

Thank you,
The Grief Recovery Method Team
info@griefrecoverymethod.com

5/18/2020, 1:49 PM



Mail - bburch(@newtonsheriffga.org

20f2

www.griefrecoverymethod.com

Toll-free 1-800-334-7606
U The Grief Recovery Method ®

The Grief Recovery Institute
132 5W Crowell Way

Suite 100

(800) 334-7606

Cancellation Policy

https://west.exch092 serverdata.net/owa/fpath=/mail

Due to the nature of our programs and group size limitations, we have established the following: Cancellation outside
of 30 days from the program date is subject to a fee of $295. Cancellation within 30 days of the program date is
subject to a fee of $795. No Show Policy: No shows without prior notification, do not qualify for a refund. Fees for
transfer to other programs will be handled on a case-by-case basis. Program Transfer Policy: Qutside of 30 days from
the program date, deposits and/or payments for a specific program may be transferred to any of our upcoming
programs, subject to a $100 administrative fee. Program Cancellation: In the event that the Grief Recovery Institute
cancels or reschedules a training date, participants may apply for a full refund or transfer, applying all payments to
another program. The Grief Recovery Institute's liability is limited to deposits and/or payments held by the Institute.

5/18/2020, 1:49 PM



Mail - bburch(@newtonsheriffga.org

1 of 2

Fw: Order 25235 at The Grief Recovery Method

D. McNeish

Mon 5/18/2020 2:13 PM

To:B. Burch <bburch@newtonsheriffga.org>;

From: info=thegriefrecoverymethod.com@mg.thegriefrecoverymethod.com
<info=thegriefrecoverymethod.com@mg.thegriefrecoverymethod.com> on behalf of info@thegriefrecoverymethod.com
<info@thegriefrecoverymethod.com>

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 1:39 PM

To: D. McNeish

Subject: Order 25235 at The Grief Recovery Method

The Grief Recovery Method ®

Thanks for your order 25235 at The Grief Recovery Method.

You can view your order history with us at any time by logging into our website
at:

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user

You can find the status of your current order at;
https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16326/orders/25235

Please contact us if you have any questions about your order.

Thank you,

The Grief Recovery Method Team
info@griefrecoverymethod.com
www.griefrecoverymethod.com

Toll-free 1-800-334-7606
O The Grief Recovery Method ®

The Grief Recovery Institute
132 SW Crowell Way

https://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/ftpath=/mail/inbox

5/18/2020, 2:13 PM



Mail - bburch@newtonsheritfga.org

Suite 100

(800) 334-7606

2o0f2

https://west.exch092 serverdata.net/owa/#fpath=/mail/inbox

5/18/2020, 2:13 PM



Mail - bburch@newtonsheriffga.org https://west.exch092 serverdata.net/owa/#path=/mail/inbox

Fw: You're registered for The Grief Recovery Method Certification Training!

D. McNeish

Mon 5/18/2020 2:13 PM

To:B. Burch <bburch@newtonsheriffga.org>;

From: info=thegriefrecoverymethod.com@mg.thegriefrecoverymethod.com
<info=thegriefrecoverymethod.com@mg.thegriefrecoverymethod.com> on behalf of info@thegriefrecoverymethod.com
<info@thegriefrecoverymethod.com>

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 1:39 PM

To: D. McNeish

Subject: You're registered for The Grief Recovery Method Certification Training!

__

i Th,e GriefRecovery eSO

gy

i CERTIFICATION TRAINING

Dear Donna,

We are pleased that you are going to participate in our Grief Recovery Method
Online Certification Training. The training starts on Friday, July 17th 2020 and
will be held via a Zoom video conference. More details, including the
conference link will be provided as the event nears, allowing for time to
download necessary software / make sure your computer is compatible.

The training begins at 8:30 AM Friday morning. Your schedule for the program
is Friday, Saturday, Sunday, and Monday from 8:30 AM to 5:30 PM. There will
be a break for lunch.

We look forward to meeting you. In the meantime, if you have any immediate
questions, please contact Kim Livingston at 1-800-334-7606 ext. 14 or Brittany
Johns at 1-800-334-7606 ext. 20.

Thank you,

lof 2 5/18/2020, 2:13 PM



Mail - bburch@newtonsheriffga.org

The Grief Recovery Method Team
info@griefrecoverymethod.com
www.griefrecoverymethod.com

Toll-free 1-800-334-7606
0 The Grief Recovery Method ®

The Grief Recovery Institute
132 SW Crowell Way

Suite 100

United States
(800) 334-7606

Cancellation Policy

hitps://west.exch092.serverdata.net/owa/#path=/mail/inbox

Due to the nature of our programs and group size limitations, we have established the following: Cancellation outside
of 30 days from the program date is subject to a fee of $295. Cancellation within 30 days of the program date is
subject to a fee of $795. No Show Policy: No shows without prior notification, do not qualify for a refund. Fees for
transfer to other programs will be handled on a case-by-case basis. Program Transfer Policy: Outside of 30 days from
the program date, deposits and/or payments for a specific program may be transferred to any of our upcoming
programs, subject to a $100 administrative fee. Program Cancellation: In the event that the Grief Recovery Institute
cancels or reschedules a training date, participants may apply for a full refund or transfer, applying all payments to
another program. The Grief Recovery Institute’s liability is limited to deposits and/or payments held by the Institute.

5/18/2020, 2:13 PM



Checkout complete - The Grief Recovery Method

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/checkout/25235/complete

The Grief Recovery Method

Checkout complete

Your order number is 25235. You can view your order (https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com
/user/16326/orders/25235) on your account page when logged in.

Return to the front page. (https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/)

Are you in crisis? Are you experiencing thoughts of hurting or killing yourself? If so,
please call 911 or go to your local emergency room.,

Other help and resources are available:

The National Suicide For Veterans, the Teen and Youth Crisis
Prevention Lifeline Veterans Crisis Line Line
Call 1-800-273-8255 Call 1-800-273-8255 and Call 877-968-8491
suicidepreventionlifeline.org Press 1 Text teen2teen to 839863
(https://www.suicidepreventionlifellateoag)s crisis text oregonyouthline.org
number is 838255 (http://www.oregonyouthline.org

www.veteranscrisisline.net
(http://www.veteranscrisisline.net)

Copyright © 2019 - The Grief Recovery Institute® - All Rights Reserved  Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy)

lof | 5/18/2020, 1:38 PM
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Firefox

| of 2

Order Summary

Account No: 16325

Order Date: 18 May, 2020
¥\ sMb}i\ lj

Billing Address:

Newton County Sheriff's Dept

1113 Usher St NW

Ste 204

Covington, GA 30014-2471

United States

TITLE

Online - July 17-20, 2020 (ONLINE1_JUL
17-20_2020)

Thank you,

The Grief Recovery Method Team
info@griefrecoverymethod.com
www,eriefrecoverymethod.com

Toll-free 1-800-334-7606

O The Grief Recovery Method *

The Grief Recovery Institute
132 SW Crowell Way
Suite 100

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16325/orders/25233/print

The Grief Recovery Method ©

|'e::-1'!‘l.il. 2

Web Order No: 25233

Email Address:
keskew@newtonsheriffga.org

Phone Number: 6788987057

Shipping Address:

UNIT PRICE QUANTITY
Subtotal $2,295.00
Early 1.00
Registration )
Discount $100.00
(60 Days)
Subtotal $2,195.00
Order total $2,195.00

5/18/2020, 1:29 PM



Order 25233 - The Grief Recovery Method https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16325/orders/25233

The Grief Recovery Method

(/)

Order 25233

View (/user/16325/orders/25233) Printable Invoice (/user/16325/orders/25233/print)
4(\ (‘{v‘\ b,Q(\.gj bgm

Title Unit price Quantity

Online - July 17-20, 2020 (ONLINE1_JUL Subtotal $2 295.00 1.00

17-20_2020)
Early Registration Discount ~ -$100.00
(60 Days)
Subtotal $2,195.00
Order total $2,195.00

Billing information:

Newton County Sheriff's Dept
1113 Usher St NW

Ste 204

Covington, GA 30014-2471

United States

Are you in crisis? Are you experiencing thoughts of hurting or killing yourself? If so,
please call 911 or go to your local emergency room.

Other help and resources are available:

The National Suicide For Veterans, the Teen and Youth Crisis
Prevention Lifeline Veterans Crisis Line Line
Call 1-800-273-8255 Call 1-800-273-8255 and Call 877-968-8491
suicidepreventionlifeline.org Press 1 Text teen2teen to 839863
(https://www.suicidepreventionlifeliateoag)s crisis text oregonyouthline.org
number is 838255 (http://www.oregonyouthline.orsg

www.veteranscrisisline.net
(http://www.veteranscrisisline.net)

Copyright © 2019 - The Grief Recovery Institute® - All Rights Reserved  Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy)

lof 1 5/18/2020, 1:29 PM
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Bend, OR 97702
United States
(800) 334-7606

hitps://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/user/16325/orders/25233/print

5/18/2020, 1:29 PM



Checkout complete - The Grief Recovery Method

The Grief Recovery Method

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/checkout/25233/complete

Checkout complete

Your order number is 25233. You can view your order (https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com
/user/16325/orders/25233) on your account page when logged in.

Return to the front page. (https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/)

Are you in crisis? Are you experiencing thoughts of hurting or killing yourself? If so,
please call 911 or go to your local emergency room.

Other help and resources are available:

The National Suicide For Veterans, the Teen and Youth Crisis
Prevention Lifeline Veterans Crisis Line Line
Call 1-800-273-8255 Call 1-800-273-8255 and Call 877-968-8491
suicidepreventionlifeline.org Press 1 Text teen2teen to 839863
(https://www.suicidepreventionlifelieteoag)s crisis text oregonyouthline.org
number is 838255 (http://www.oregonyouthline.org

www.veteranscrisisline.net
(http://www.veteranscrisisline.net)

Copyright © 2019 - The Grief Recovery Institute® - All Rights Reserved  Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy)

[ of 1 5/18/2020, 1:23 PM



Opjine.~.July.17-20, 2020 - The Grief Recovery Method

https://www.griefrecoverymethod.com/certification-training/events...

Online - July 17-20, 2020

Event wil be held s Zoom Videa Conterence. D
Friday, July 17. 2020 to Mcnday. July 20,2020

ts will e pravided fe registrants in the lead up o +he srart date

Registration

Tuition: $2,295.00 USD

+ oo st Ba:

Regisler today and save $100.00!

How
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wake of the COVID-15 autbrear It will be held via a Zoomvideo conference over the course of
4 dys, Friday - Monday, from 8 333m (0 5 305 Pacific Tzom Irkwil be grovded in advance
ol the event

About Our Trainings

Ihe Griet Recouery Methack® s the mast comprehersie Grief Fecovery education and
certificatian you will find Pecple came ts us riot anly fo help ethers, but becsuse their vy
were devastated by personalloss. Mawng gane thiough £rief, they krow how hard it can be
4 want10 e Others wha are a0 grieany

The Grief Recovery Certificatian Traiing wil Eve you the tools you need thely help
Srvers racouer from 056 45 wel 45 an 0pPartun ty for persanal healirg. The program vias
Gevreloned by samecne wha was going hrough loss emsell 5o thes 1s At usta theory, BU1 akia
a method that has worked lor midons of peogle continuausly for the past &3 years

foin Ihousands of peeps and become a Cerifed Grie! Recovery Spevalal!
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aline
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Chockout.»T'he Grief Recovery Method

1 of 1

https://www.gtiefrecoverymethod.com/checkout/25233
Checkout
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; Review order
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Purchase Card Sign Out

Date Checked Out: }7/ "g*qp OrQO
Date Returned: /ﬁ/ ]ﬁ 9 O@Lj

! }QDUL\J K\W\\\M\ E‘kﬁ 1) ‘—‘kl— T4 am signing out Newton County

Purchasing Department’s purchase card and | will use this card for only County use,

{ understand that any goods, supplies and services Qurchased and obtained will follow the

Purchasing Policy and Procedures as adopted May 31, 2016. NO purchase can exce_gd

55,000.00 without a Purchase Order being issued and approved as outlined in the County’s

policy and procedures.

The purpose of using this card will be to purchase:

@(\Q.Q RQ(’D\JQFU W\é\(\crk Jr(m{\mo "QD/ O&X)\WS
NANG=i Q\LN ondl Fdoro wg g Jr(mmfj n»iim#dﬂa

L agree to return the card back to Purchasing within the same day of checking out or as soon as

possible after | have made my purchase(s) alonq with ALL detailed receipts.

Account Coding: j)Q,qf /)\_7 ﬂ@@' 33 | DD -5 MD ) "a()w/(gEQUIRED)
Signatur%@% 8 {J}/,Q,LJ -HZ’B?((”; ~. Date: \b/ﬂ [ fﬁg();a
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